




Contents
Frontlist
Business and Advertising............................. 4          
Design...................................................... 6
Fashion and Beauty................................... 13

Backlist
Architecture and Interior Design.................. 18
Art.......................................................... 21
Business, Advertising and Creativity.............22
Design.....................................................23
Fashion and Textiles...................................26                                
Film and Photography................................ 31
Index.......................................................32



4

Business and Advertising

Don’t Get a Job… 
Make a Job
New Edition
Inventive career models for  
next-gen creatives

Gem Barton

•  �Focuses on creatives making work for 
themselves across the design spectrum.

•  �Provides real and inspirational examples  
from people who have succeeded on their 
own terms.

•  �New edition includes 13 new case studies  
and a new chapter on making a difference.

Is it your dream to make it as a creative? 
Imagine for one moment that there are no 
employers, no firms to send your CV to, no 
interviews to be had. How would you forge 
your own path? The most ingenious and 
driven designers have found ways of making 
opportunities for themselves across the 
creative disciplines  –  ways you can learn 
from too.

Don’t Get a Job celebrates the various 
strategies that the next generation of 
creatives are taking to gain exposure,  
while also including interviews and 
inspirational advice from those who  
are now enjoying success.

GEM BARTON is an author, academic and futurist. 
She is Senior Tutor in Interior Design at the Royal 
College of Art, London, and author of These Cards 
Will Change Your Career (Laurence King, 2020).

9781529420364 | Paperback
9781529420371 | eBook
160pp | 380 illustrations | 200 x 144mm
$25.00 | £20.99
SEPTEMBER 2023

56 57Don’t Get a Job, Make a Job

Strategy: 
Be the change you 
want to see 

Estelle Ebenga Hénot

Estelle Ebenga Hénot spent years 
following the traditional path, which 
she felt trapped in. But now, every day 
and every project is different, and she 
feels more alive. That is because she 
would not accept the status quo. She 
knew change was needed, and she took 
full control and immersed herself in 
that challenge. Her first creative design 
job was as artistic director for a festival 
in Lille in 2011, and she created her 
own association, Ladies of the Ground, 
to promote women in hip-hop. Today 
she runs eeH, her own creative agency 
and content production company, 
consulting on diversity and inclusion 
topics for brands in the fashion and 
lifestyle sectors.

Make a Difference

eeH clothing campaign, 2021

126 127Don’t Get a Job, Make a Job

Experience 
We’ve known each other 

for many years now, but our 
“teaming up” was part of a 
journey, and the idea of having 
our own company for costume 
and set design and custom-
made costumes, objects, and 
artworks developed over 
the years. The process is not 
finished yet: we still try to 
find the right structures for 
us without hierarchy but 

with different responsibilities. We are very different 
characters with different talents and specializations 
and that makes us very strong as a company. We can 
support each other, especially in difficult times or 
projects.

Also special about our constellation is the fact 
that we are six women and over the years we’ve 
happened to have twelve children, between one and 
fourteen years old. Being self-employed with kids 
is tough, but our collective helps us be able to work 
in this business with no regular working hours. 
It also helps to buffer us against sudden illnesses, 
accidents, and unexpected complications. During 
parental leave, none of us had to be afraid of losing 
clients because the others could take over.

When we finished studying, none of us wanted 
to go down the classic path of costume design, 
which would have meant travelling around the 
German theatrical landscape alone. We all have 
a love for the craft, so we decided to fill a gap 
between art/design and craft. In practice, this often 
means being the one who finds solutions for very 
specific problems. The collective gives us the chance 
to take on very different jobs because each one of 
us is particularly good at something. That way it 
never gets boring. At the same time, however, there 
is sometimes a lack of calm and reflection when we 
are at our busiest.

Our first projects came to us through word of 
mouth. Someone knew someone who had heard 
what we were doing and could use our work. That 
hasn’t changed to this day. We’re not very good at 
advertising and presenting ourselves; I suppose it is 
more a word-of-mouth situation.

The most obvious advantage of a collective is 
not being alone in a not very secure work field. It 
is good to push each other and to remember the 
good things in times of doubt. The creative potential 
is much bigger in a group, and of course we offer 
fast access and a large capacity of womanpower. On 
the other hand, there can be difficulties when the 
framework is so flexible, as you have to clarify nearly 
every day what is fair: fair working conditions; fair 
work distribution, fair salary, fair solution of everyday 
problems. In the end it is like a big family. You have 
wonderful times but also struggles. 

Our biggest adventure together so far was 
our relocation. We rented a 100-metre-square 
(1076-foot-square) industrial hall with walls and 
a roof, but nothing else. Thanks to a very gracious 
landlord, we were allowed to do almost anything we 
wanted. After long discussions and hundreds of 
phone calls we invented a space that suits everyone 
and will be a beautiful place to be and work. We 
had to do everything—windows, electricity, water. 
But we got great help and support from friends and 
family. It was exhausting, but it was worth it, and 
it proved once again that we can achieve anything 
together!

Going It Alone and Teaming Up

Below: Sleepfairy
Bottom: Costume created for 
Ruhrtriennale’s “Bählamms Fest”

“Our collective helps 
us be able to work in 
this business with no 
regular working hours.” 
Werkstattkollectiv

Above: For the opera “Don 
Quichotte” (costume design  
by Katrin Wolfermann)
Below: Costume created  
for “The Magic Flute” at the  
Salzburger Festspiele



5

Business and Advertising

The Digital Marketing 
Handbook
Create a simple strategy and grow your 
business online

Alice Benham

•  �Written in a fun, no-nonsense and practical 
way by a young expert in the field.

•  �Each chapter includes handy tips and a list  
of actionable points.

•  �Author’s podcast has 100,000+ downloads.

There’s so much marketing expertise out 
there but how should people know what  
to listen to? How to implement it?  
Or where to start? 

By covering the fundamentals of marketing, 
this book will act as a north star for small 
business owners looking to grow. Like 
Alice herself, the book is honest, practical, 
engaging and actionable - no fluff or 
complication allowed - and will help you 
build a community, increase visibility and 
make sales. It is rooted in theory but with 
real-life experiences, and will leave you with 
the clarity and systems to take your business 
to the next level.

ALICE BENHAM found herself ‘accidentally’  
running a business after leaving school early 
aged 17. She has spent the last six years helping 
entrepreneurs pivot and grow their businesses in  
a sustainable way. She also hosts the podcast 
Starting the Conversation.

9781529431476 | Paperback
9781529431483 | eBook
9781529431490 | Audiobook
224pp | 200 x 144mm
$35.00 | £22.00 
JUNE 2024

PART 2

Create and plan  
your strategy

Platfroms / Content / Action

19 Digital Marketing Demystified 20

Vanity metrics
It’s all too easy to start seeing social media as your business  
and directly equate your success and self worth with your  
follow number.

• Know and remind yourself of the metrics that really matter 
 (profit and sales)
• Put social media in its place – it’s a tool for growth, not the 
 definition of your business
• Therapy?

Time wasting
Our time is incredibly precious and the screen time taken up by 
social media can be scarily all consuming. So how do you use it 
without getting sucked in?

• Bring in boundaries – try setting aside certain times in the day 
 when you do or don’t use your phone, setting limits on your  
 social  media apps and moving your phone away from yourself  
 if you’re in focus mode
• Enter with intention – when opening an app ask yourself: ‘Why  
 am I going online right now?’ Is it to post, engage with others,  
 or mindlessly scroll for the next hour to avoid your work?

None of us will ever be perfect at avoiding these traps, but the 
more aware we are, the better we can help ourselves in future. 
Check in with yourself – how can I make my use of social media  
a joyful and healthy experience?

Summary / Action

Key learnings:

1. Social media is an incredible tool for increasing sales,
brand and visibility
2. It’s important to know why you’re using it, so you  
can show up with intention
3. You’ll never ‘beat’ the algorithm, focus on building  
community instead
4. Being on fewer platforms but with more energy and  
consistency is often better than trying to be everywhere 
5. The only ‘secret’ to growth is consistent valuable  
content + engaging + adapting and learning
6. Social media can have its dark side – curate your  
feed and consume with intention

Action steps:

• Set intention for your use of social media – what  
 goals  do you want it to achieve?
• Reflect on which platforms are right for you
• Optimize your profiles – are they clear, personal  
 and include a call to action?
• Find people to follow who inspire you and may  
 be relevant for your network
• Read chapter X about creating content for growth

TIP
Tip: Take a break if you need to! 
Your mental health is far more 
important than being online so, if 
you’re ever feeling low or like you 
need to press reset, give yourself 
permission to take a step back. 
Your future self will thank you for it.

Create and plan your strategy

DRAFT



6

User Experience Design
An introduction to creating interactive 
digital spaces

Mark Wells

•  �User experience and user interface are the 
most important aspects of design today.

•  �Covers all of the skills and processes 
needed to create a successful interactive 
environment.

•  �Includes examples and practitioners from 
around the world, ranging from e-commerce 
to fine art.

The discipline of graphic design is 
increasingly carried out in the virtual sphere, 
with a greater emphasis on user interaction 
and user experience than ever before.  
We all engage in user experience every  
day on our devices and, increasingly, with 
smart appliances. This book takes students 
through the crucial stages and skills that  
are needed for creating successful 
interactive digital environments. 

Visual examples range from screen shots 
to diagrams and physical prototypes, while 
case studies featuring digital agencies and 
creatives from around the world show how 
they approach each project.

M
ark

W
ells

U
serExperience

D
esign

Graphic design is increasingly carried out in the
virtual sphere, with a greater emphasis on user
interaction and user experience than ever before.
This book takes students through the crucial
stages and skills needed for creating successful
interactive digital environments, including:

⬛ Data collection
⬛ User research and testing
⬛ Planning content
⬛ Prototyping and visualization

Case studies show how digital agencies and
creatives from around the world approach
each project, and innovative interactive work
is showcased throughout.

Mark Wells is a Senior Lecturer at the University
of Brighton. He specializes in interactive design.

www.laurenceking.com

User
Experience
Design

An introduction
to creating
interactive
digital spaces

MarkWells

User Ex Baseboard 802C FINAL 13mmrev.indd 1 07/12/2022 10:26

MARK WELLS is a Senior Lecturer at University of 
Brighton, UK. He specializes in interactive design.

9781529420265 | Paperback
9781529420272 | eBook
160pp | 200 illustrations | 240 x 170mm
$40.00 | £25.00
JULY 2023

43

1.4

42 Methods and approaches

1.1 Design methods

1.2  Digital design methods

1.3 Understanding the client

1.4 Multiplatform space

Multiplatform space

Multiplatform space

This section will look at different interactive environments – be they 

immersive, screen based or a hybrid of the two – and begin to look 

at how they work together and how they can be utilized to create 

multiplatform solutions that sit across a range of different media with 

a range of different audience demands. Even though we use many 

different devices each day, it is easy to become complacent about 

how we are interacting with them and the established conventions 

that we are using to do so. Yet it is important to remember that these 

forms of technology and communication are still relatively new,  

and how we use and engage with them is still being explored.  

We can build on existing conventions or use them in a fresh and  

engaging way. 

There are many different platforms – that is, media (singular, medium) – that you 

can use to engage with an audience: print, film, web, social media, billboards, 

newspapers, TV, movies, podcasts, etc. Users interact with and use them all 

differently, but everyone uses most of them in one way or another, so they should 

not be viewed in isolation but as a group of products that engage your audience 

in different ways. We are going to look at how they all work together and how  

you can use them effectively for a multiplatform campaign. 

‘Home’ (2014)
Holly Herndon is an electronic musician who composes  

on her laptop computer. ‘For my debut album, Movement,  

I communicated an intimacy with my laptop. It is my 

instrument, memory, and window to most people that I love. 

It is my Home. Our relationships with these interconnected 

devices are still so young, so naive.’

Her song ‘Home’, from the album Platform, was inspired 

by revelations that spy agencies collect private data from 

citizens every day. She describes ‘Home’ as ‘a break up 

song with the devices with which I shared a naive relation-

ship’.  The music video by Metahaven features a ‘data rain’ 

of symbols that represent private information that was never 

intended to be made public.

Still image from the music video for Holly Herndon’s song ‘Home’. 

‘ As a culture, we 
are in a process 
of accelerated, 
and reluctant, 
maturation.’ 
Holly Herndon

2.5

94 95Knowing your audience User testing

2.1 Data collection

2.2  Data analysis

2.3 Presenting data visually

2.4 Understanding the user

2.5 User testing

User testing puts your product in front of real-world users at different stages  

of the design process, giving you important data to fine-tune your product.  

After collecting and analyzing data, constructing personas and investigating 

journey maps, you may feel that you understand who your user is and how  

they are going to use your product, but until you put your creation in front of 

someone and ask them to interact with it there is no way of knowing if they  

will use it in the way that you expect.

User testing

This is where user testing is vital: it helps you to identify what is work-

ing and what needs improving. Each of the different design processes 

we looked at in part 1 included stages for testing throughout a project. 

Testing ideas and presenting them to audiences, be that your client or 

user, is essential in creating a successful outcome for your project.

In user testing, a user is asked to perform a task and talk through 

their thought process while someone observes their actions (fig. 44).  

This observation may be quite informal or it may involve different 

devices to measure a user’s responses as they experience a product. 

User testing needs to be directed and supported. You cannot simply 

ask a user to use your product, you need to give them a task to achieve 

through using your product (e.g., finding a specific piece of informa-

tion or booking a holiday). 

User testing is not about reinventing the wheel – it is often about 

identifying friction within a system and making small improvements. 

Even these little refinements can have a dramatic impact on the 

success of a product. User testing should be used at different stages 

of your design and development process to determine whether your 

product enables your users to achieve their goals with the desired 

ease. Just because one person in your user testing session did 

something unexpected does not mean that everyone will, but if you 

found that six out of eight of your users did the same thing, then there 

is a good chance most other people will as well.

You may wish to make sure that the structure of a website or 

page navigation is clear, or that the content is accessible and visually 

communicating what the product is. Or perhaps you want to test 

out specific user tasks or expected journeys to make sure that these 

are achievable without cognitively overloading the user. You might 

also undertake user testing after your product has gone live to better 

understand why macro or micro user goals are not necessarily being 

achieved. A/B testing and beta testing are two methods that are 

particularly useful for refining your product.

44  Paper prototypes 
can help you test out 
a specific user task.

Design



7

Design

Better Things
Materials for sustainable product design

Daniel Liden

•  �The inside scoop on sustainability and the 
materials in the products we use.

•  �Packed with data.

•  �Written by an industry expert.

How often have you seen a label on a 
product proclaiming it to be made from 
‘recycled material’, ‘bioplastic’ or similar, 
without giving any detail of the concrete 
environmental benefits? What do these terms 
really mean? A drive for greater transparency 
and demonstrable environmental benefits 
is happening in product design, through 
emerging legislation and standards, and not 
least consumer demand for more sustainable 
products and unambiguous marketing. 

In Better Things: Materials for sustainable 
product design, product designer Daniel 
Liden seeks to tackle the lazy ‘greenwashing’ 
terminology we see every day and answer 
these questions, providing a guide for product 
designers, manufacturers and consumers 
wishing to make better and more informed 
decisions about the materials they choose.

DANIEL LIDEN is a product designer with a passion 
for materials and more than 15 years’ experience 
working as an independent design consultant,  
as well as in the design team at Nokia and Lenovo.  
He currently works with Chris Lefteri, an 
internationally recognised leader in materials  
and design.

9781529419689 | Paperback
9781529419696 | eBook
240pp | 200 illustrations | 240 x 170mm
$35.00 | £25.00
FEBRUARY 2024

For all the hype surrounding renewable plastics, this is a very complex 
family of materials, and tough questions need to be asked about the 
origins of plant-based raw materials, their environmental footprint and 
their impact on circularity.

Renewable plastics

Renewable plastics – a family tree
An overview of all the renewable plastics featured in 
this book, grouped according to the plant-based raw 
materials used in their production. Some materials 
can be derived from several different sources.

Many different types of plant-based raw 
material – or biomass, as it’s often called in 
the industry – can be used, including food 
crops and other agricultural products, as well 
as plants that are grown on non-arable land 
(such as trees) or even at sea (such as algae). 
All plants absorb CO2 while they grow and 
this embodied CO2 counts towards the carbon 
footprint of renewable materials, sometimes 
giving a negative carbon footprint, if the 
amount of CO2 sequestered inside the  
material is greater than the emissions 
generated during production.

Replacing a conventional petrochemical-based 
plastic with a renewable alternative should 
always be considered in context. Renewable 
plastics typically have a lower carbon footprint 
than petrochemical-based materials, but other 
parameters – such as water use, and whether 
production relies on crops that are in direct 
competition with the food industry – should 
also be taken into account. Additionally, many 
raw materials used in renewable plastics 
production have their own environmental 
issues, such as plants that require excessive 
irrigation and fertilizers to grow. Numerous 
certifications and initiatives exist to ensure 
sustainable agricultural practices for material 
production, such as Bonsucro for sustainable 
sugar, a common raw material in renewable 
plastics, as well as certification for non-
agricultural raw materials, such as sustainable 
forest products from the Forest Stewardship 
Council (FSC) and the Programme for the 
Endorsement of Forest Certification (PEFC). 

The diagram shown opposite gives an overview 
of the plant-based raw materials used in the 
production of the renewable plastic materials 
that feature in this book.

As mentioned earlier, the basic building 
blocks of petrochemical-based plastics are 
hydrocarbon feedstocks such as naphtha, 
derived from crude oil or natural gas. A growing 
number of suppliers are developing processes 
for producing renewable feedstocks, including 
the Finnish forest-industry company UPM. 
Since 2015, UPM has produced renewable 
fuels and feedstocks derived from so-called 
crude tall oil, a by-product of the paper-pulping 
process that takes place at their paper mills, 
using sustainable timber. Their renewable 
BioVerno naphtha can be used as drop-in 
replacement for petrochemical-based naphtha.

Other suppliers have also developed 
processes that differ from those used in the 
petrochemical world. The Brazilian supplier 
Braskem, for example, uses fermentation to 
produce renewable polyethylene with sugar 
derived from sugarcane. Unlike these materials 
from UPM and Braskem, which can be used 
as drop-in replacements for petrochemical-
based naphtha or polymers, other processes 
for making renewable plastics have led to 
the development of new plastic materials 
altogether. Luminy® PLA from the Netherlands-
based supplier Total Corbion is one such 
example. PLA, which stands for polylactide, 
is a plastic material in the polyester family 
that can be derived from a wide range of 

Ò = TM

Food crops

Plants grown on non-arable land
Renewable plastics derived from 
plants that can grow on arid land 
that’s not suitable for agriculture.

 – Renewable polyamide (p.66)
 – Renewable thermoplastic 

polyamide elastomers 

Nutrient-based
Renewable plastics made with 
nutrients such as sugar, starches 
and oils from food crops.

 – Renewable polypropylene (p.56)
 – Renewable polyethylene (p.58)
 – Polylactide (p.60)
 –  Renewable thermoplastic 

styrenic elastomers

Forest industry
Renewable plastics derived from forest industry 
materials and waste.

 – Renewable polystyrene
 – Renewable polycarbonate (p.64)
 – Cellulose acetate (p.62)
 – Renewable styrenic block copolymers
 – Renewable thermoplastic polyurethane elastomers
 – Renewable epoxy
 – Natural rubber (p.72)

Waste-based
Renewable plastics made 
with waste from the 
food industry and other 
agricultural products.

 –  Renewable 
polypropylene (p.56)

 – Renewable polystyrene
 –  Renewable styrenic 

block copolymers
 –  Renewable 

thermoplastic 
polyurethane 
elastomers

Non-food crops

Plant-based raw materials

PLASTICS: Renewable plastics48

Soft and flexible thermoplastic elastomers (TPEs) are not currently widely recycled, 
possibly because of relatively low volumes compared with many other plastics, but also 
because they are often used in overmoulded parts in combination with other materials, 
making them diff icult to separate for recycling.

Recycled thermoplastic 
elastomers

Suppliers & materials – TRINSEO APILON™ ECO PIR TPU
– Covestro Desmopan® PCR TPU
– HEXPOL Dryflex® Circular PCR TPS
– Arkema Virtucycle® Pebax® PCR TPA

Raw material origin Footwear, tool handles, automotive parts and household products. However, many recycled 
plastics contain a mix of PCR and PIR waste, as well as virgin material. Ask suppliers to 
provide ISCC PLUS, SCS Recycled Content or other certification that verifies the ratio of 
recycled content in specific grades.

GWP
Energy use
Water use

TRINSEO APILON™ ECO PIR TPU
1.79 kg CO2e / kg 
55.41 MJ / kg 
2,550 l / kg 

Virgin petrochemical-based TPU19

4.65 kg CO2e / kg 
50 MJ / kg 
59 l / kg 

Toxicity Confirm the suitability of specific recycled TPE grades for food-, water- and skin-contact 
applications – contamination can occur during the recycling process unless sorting and 
cleaning is handled to a level that guarantees material quality. Always request a material 
safety data sheet and confirm that materials are REACH compliant.

Circularity TPEs are not widely recycled, possibly because of low volumes, but also because they’re 
often used in combination with other materials, so to maximize the likelihood of recycling, 
try to make TPE parts easily separable, or make the entire product from TPE if possible. 
Sometimes specific TPEs can be recycled with other materials without separation – e.g., 
Arkema’s Pebax® TPA elastomers can be recycled with their Rilsan® PA11 materials. For an 
overview of recycling rates and circular design guidelines for plastics, see page 23.

Mechanical properties All TPEs can be stretched and then allowed to return to their original shape without 
permanent deformation. Several grades are usually available with diff erent flexibility and 
softness properties. Generally tough, with good tear and abrasion resistance, but recycled 
TPEs may have lower performance in certain areas compared with virgin material. Request 
technical data sheets for specific recycled grades from suppliers.

Environmental resistance Most TPEs have good temperature resistance, but UV, moisture and chemical resistance 
varies. Confirm the suitability of specific TPE materials for your application with suppliers.

Forming TPEs can be formed using common thermoplastic processes such as injection moulding 
and extrusion. However, recycled TPEs may need processing and design adjustments to 
compensate for lower performance compared with virgin material. Request processing 
guidelines from suppliers.

Finishing Most recycled TPEs are limited to black or dark grey. Lighter coloured and translucent 
recycled TPE is less common, due to the need for careful sorting and cleaning during the 
recycling process. TPEs are warm and soft to the touch, with good potential for in-mould 
textures for tactile eff ects.

PicCaption Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit, 
sed do eiusmod tempor incididunt ut labore et dolore magna aliqua. 
Morbi tempus iaculis urna id volutpat. Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet 
consectetur adipiscing elit duis tristique. Diam vel quam 
elementum pulvinar. Sit amet purus gravida quis blandit turpis. Amet 
aliquam id diam maecenas ultricies mi eget mauris pharetra.

PLASTICS: Plastic recycling42



8

Design

History of Modern Design
Third Edition

David Raizman

•  �Unparalleled survey of design from c.1700 to 
the present.

•  �Extensively revised with more attention paid 
to issues of gender, race and climate change, 
and their impact on design.

•  �Lavishly illustrated with over 580 illustrations 
most in colour.

This wide-ranging history of applied 
arts and industrial design explores the 
dynamic relationship between design and 
manufacturing, and the technological,  
social and commercial contexts in which  
this relationship has developed.

In this extensively revised third edition, 
David Raizman addresses international 
questions more fully with the addition of 
six Global Inspiration sections that examine 
the contributions of non-Western traditions, 
rendering the very notion of a ‘national’ 
design debatable.

History of Modern Design is an inclusive, 
well-balanced introduction to a field of 
increasing scholarly and interdisciplinary 
research, and provides students in design 
with historical perspectives of their chosen 
fields of study.

DAVID RAIZMAN was Professor in the Art and Art 
History Department in the Westphal College of Media 
Arts & Design at Drexel University in Philadelphia.

9781529419764 | Paperback
9781529419757 | eBook
448pp | 580 illustrations | 292 x 220mm
$80.00 | £45.00
AUGUST 2023

studio in Corona, Queens, New York, and 
yet the products of that workshop involved a 
large workforce of skilled artisans who were 
essential to Tiffany’s success, many of whom 
were women. Clara Driscoll (1861–1944) not 
only oversaw a group of women who selected 
and assembled glass shades for electric lamps 
(the “Glass and Cutting Department”), but 
also designed several patterns for the lamps, 
including shades featuring dragonflies, 
peonies, and daffodils (narcissus).

In 1895 the Chicago Public Library 
commissioned the Tiffany Glass Company 
to design two large glass domes for its new 
building on Michigan Avenue. One dome 

covered the large reading room near the 
front of the building, while a second smaller 
dome served as a memorial to soldiers who 
had died in the Civil War. The glass dome of 
the larger reading room rises on pendentives 
from white marble piers covered with inlaid 
mosaic tiles. The color scheme of green, gray, 
and white is cool, and the overall impression 
is bright and radiant. The memorial dome is 
more meditative: somber in color, utilizing 
mostly orange and brown tones, with foliate 
motifs filling the leaded glass panels as well 
as nine sections of frosted glass blocks set into 
the floor and emitting soft light from below 
(fig. 6.16). In both rooms Tiffany utilized 
color and light to create a mood appropriate 
to the function of a designed space, calling to 
mind Oscar Wilde’s statement, quoted above 
(see page xxx), that “mere colour, unspoiled 
by meaning, and unallied with definite 
form, can speak to the soul in a thousand 
different ways. The harmony that resides in 
the delicate proportions of lines and masses 
becomes mirrored in the mind … The 
marvels of design stir the imagination.”

The influence of the Aesthetic Movement 
may also be seen in the highly individual 
approach to architecture by Philadelphia 
architect Frank Furness (1839–1912), who 
contributed furniture designs to a number 
of interiors for the buildings he designed. 
His furniture displays a logical relationship 
between construction and ornament, and 
also an original and eclectic combination of 
Gothic and Islamic features that may derive 
from familiarity with the plates of Owen’s 
The Grammar of Ornament as well as Dresser’s 
The Art of Decorative Design. Art furniture 
is also often associated with the Herter 
Brothers (Gustave and Christian), German 
immigrants who established a successful 
business in New York City that provided 
comprehensive interior design services 
in period and original styles featuring the 
highest levels of skilled craftsmanship and 
expensive materials for the apartments and 
mansions of wealthy industrialists such as 
Jay Gould and William Vanderbilt. Herter 
Brothers regularly exhibited at World’s Fairs, 
first with elaborate examples of carving 

110 PART III ARTS, CRAFTS, AND MACHINES –RECONCILING PROGRESS AND FEARS OF INDUSTRIALIZATION (1866–1914)

6.17  
Wardrobe, cherry, 78 1∕2 × 49 1∕2 × 26 in (199.4 × 125.7 × 
66 cm), Herter Brothers, 1875–1883. The Metropolitan 
Museum of Art, New York.

6.15  
Louis Comfort Tiffany, Wisteria panel, dining room, 
Laurelton Hall, leaded Favrile glass, 36 5∕16 × 47 5∕16 × 1 in 
(92.2 × 120.2 × 2.5 cm), manufactured by Tiffany Studios, 
New York, 1910–1920. The Charles Hosmer Morse 
Museum of American Art, Winter Park, Florida.

6.16  
Louis Comfort Tiffany, War Memorial Room, interior with 
leaded glass dome and blocks of frosted glass flooring, 
1896. Chicago Cultural Center (formerly Chicago Public 
Library).

sell clothing and such fashion accessories as 
perfumes, engaging the imagination of male 
and female spectators by appealing to sexual 
fantasies and homoeroticism, sometimes 
involving violence and sadomasochism. 
This is seen, for instance, in ads for the 
Calvin Klein fragrance Secret Obsession 
(fig. 16.16), where attention is drawn to the 
suggestive shape of the bottle through the 
contrast of color with the black-and-white 
photograph. The trend in such ads may have 
been triggered by earlier transgressions of 
accepted gender stereotypes pioneered in 
the Punk era, but it appears in contemporary 
fragrance or clothing in a provocative but 
less threatening way.

In 2016 the Cooper Hewitt Design 
Museum devoted its triennial exhibition 
to “Beauty.” The curators emphasized the 
elusive nature of beauty, naming several 
categories that influenced their decisions as 
to what to include: Extravagant, Intricate, 
Ethereal, Transformative, Transgressive, 
Elemental, and Emergent. Fashion appeared 
in several categories, but most spectacular 

intricately and asymmetrically cut paper-
thin silver-plated brass (other examples are 
cut from the synthetic polyethylene fabric 
Tyvek, manufactured by DuPont). Equally 
exciting is rapid prototyping equipment 
that produces three-dimensional designs 
directly from sketches. On view at the 
experimental 2008 MoMA exhibition 
entitled “Design and the Elastic Mind” was 
a video demonstrating such technology for 
Sketch furniture by Swedish designers Sofia 
Lagerkvist (b. 1976), Charlotte von der 
Lancken (b. 1977), Anna Lindgren (b. 1976), 
and Katja Savström (b. 1976) (fig. 16.15). 
Using video cameras and 3-D printing, the 
designers’ ideas, traced using a stylus in space 
like an orchestra conductor’s baton, are 
immediately translated into a unique piece 
of furniture made of polyamide resin. Design 
and manufacture, whose separation has been 
an integral part of the history of modern 
design and rationalized through the division 

a carbon-fiber chair he titled “Light-Light” 
in 1987 as a means of reducing both weight 
and mass (the chair weighs less than 1 kg 
or 2.2 pounds). The seat is made from 
Nomex, a compound developed by DuPont 
that combines thinness with durability. 
Despite the machine-like finish and precise 
construction, manufacture required 
handwork, and only 50 “Light Light” chairs 
were produced at a retail cost of around 
$1,200 each. Ron Arad’s Three Skin chair 
uses experiments with the lightness and 
strength of carbon fiber (fig. 16.13) but 
resulting in a more organic sculptural form.

The Postmodern rediscovery of 
ornament (see page xxx) has renewed 
interest in pattern and decoration aided by 
newer technologies such as laser cutting 
and rapid prototyping, also known as 3-D 
printing. Laser cutting allows designers new 
levels of precision and aesthetic exploration 
rivaling if not surpassing the consummate 
skill required in hand craftsmanship, seen, 
for instance, in the work of Dutch designer 
Tord Boontje (b. 1968). Boontje’s 2002 
series of Garland Lights, manufactured by 
Artecnica (fig. 16.14), use ordinary hanging 
lightbulbs to explore light filtered through 

were a skirt and top designed by Italian-born 
Giambattista Valli (b. 1966) (fig. 16.17) in 
which cascading layers of impossibly varied 
tones of reddish pink created the delightful, 
captivating illusion of soft, billowing clouds 
rather than fabric. Valli’s pieces seemed to 
underline the curators’ view that beauty’s 
enduring value lies in its ability to stimulate 
our senses beyond the fleeting moment.

While Valli’s creation stood alone on 
a pedestal in the Cooper Hewitt’s first-
floor gallery, the display of fashion is often 

of labor and mechanized mass production, 
here become reunited and immediate. The 
interface is seamless, and only time will 
demonstrate the impact for the future of 
professionalization and democratization 
within design. One can imagine “do-it-
yourself” facilities where consumers would 
“buy” time to fashion and customize their 
own furnishings or clothing.

The fashion business remains heavily 
dependent upon provocative novelty 
and advertising in directing consumers 
to associate clothing with alternative 
lifestyles and personal expression, often 
exemplified by celebrity supermodels who 
serve as ideal paradigms for a particular 
look. Fabien Baron (b. 1959) has, since the 
early 1990s, been a successful art director 
for several fashion magazines, including 
Harper’s Bazaar, the relaunch (2013) of 
Interview, and Italian Vogue. He designed 
a lean, simple approach to page layout in 
these journals, incorporating large areas of 
white space and dramatic black-and-white 
photography as well as combining different 
sizes of a single typeface on the page. In 
these practices he continues an inventive 
approach to art direction pioneered by 
Alexey Brodovitch and M. F. Agha (see page 
xxx) both in Europe and in the United States 
beginning in the later 1920s, including the 
value of attracting readers with surprising, 
even shocking features and ads. Baron is 
perhaps best known for using eroticism to 

embedded in performance via the runway 
or even in exhibition design, as with the 
Metropolitan Museum’s 2011 posthumous 
retrospective, titled “Savage Beauty,” 
of British fashion designer Alexander 
McQueen (1966–2010), which attracted 
over 500,000 visitors. “Savage Beauty” 
celebrated McQueen for his romantic, 
“sublime” sensibility and technical ingenuity, 
touching upon emotional frailty expressed 
alternatively through metallic, armor-like 
materials, or through torn fabrics, as in the 
2003 ensemble illustrated in figure 16.18. 
Both Valli and McQueen explore the 
expressive possibilities of traditional and 
non-traditional materials and construction 
techniques in their oeuvres and benefit from 
technological innovations that complement 
and stimulate creative expression. As in the 
Art Deco movement (see page xxx), the role 
of technology in relation to fashion is varied, 
either to reduce time and expense through 
labor-saving machines or to permit greater 
creative freedom for designers. 

In addition to haute couture, fashion 
designers and fashion brands also address the 
broader retail market, attuned to youthful 
lifestyles and subcultures that might involve 
variations upon certain “prototypes” such 
as T-shirts or jeans that maintain currency. 
Such items were the focus of MoMA’s 
2017 exhibition “Is Fashion Modern?” 

412 PART VI PROGRESS, PROTEST, PLURALISM, RESPONSIBILITY (1961 TO THE PRESENT DAY)  CHAPTER 16 CONTEMPORARY DESIGN IN CONTEXT 413

16.13  
Ron Arad, Three Skin chair, Nomex, carbon fiber-reinforced, 
36 × 19 7∕16 × 23 9∕16 in (91.4 × 49.6 × 60.2 cm), 2002.

16.15  
Sofia Lagerkvist, Charlotte von der Lancken, and Katja 
Savström, Sketch Furniture, Acron Formservice AB, 
Sweden, 2005.

16.14  
Tord Boontje, Garland lights, laser-cut silver-plated brass 
wrapped around hanging halogen light, laser-cut sheet, 28 
× 16 in (71.1 × 40.6 cm), manufactured by Artecnica, Los 
Angeles, California, 2002–2003.

16.16  
Fabien Baron, advertisement for Calvin Klein’s Secret 
Obsession, photograph with fashion model Eva Mendes, 
2008.

16.17  
Giambattista Valli, skirt and top, tulle degradé, silk taffeta, 
from Fall/Winter 2014–2015 Haute Couture Collection, 
“Beauty” exhibition at the Cooper-Hewitt, Smithsonian 
Design Museum, New York, 2016. 

16.18  
Alexander McQueen, ensemble, silk, cotton, metal, 
leather, wood, Spring/Summer 2003, Alexander McQueen 
“Savage Beauty” exhibition at The Metropolitan Museum 
of Art, New York.



9

Design

A History of  
Interior Design
Fifth Edition

John Pile, Judith Gura &  
Drew Plunkett

•  �Unrivalled history of interior design from 
prehistory to the present.

•  �Fully updated 5th edition.

•  �Over 730 illustrations with examples from 
round the world and most in colour.

A History of Interior Design, Fifth Edition 
tells the story of 6,000 years of domestic 
and public space. It’s an essential resource 
for students, professionals and anyone 
interested in interior design, the decorative 
arts, architecture and art history. 

This fully updated fifth edition includes more 
on the contributions of women designers 
and architects, additional coverage of 
furniture, product design and decoration, 
as well as numerous examples of diverse 
modern styles from around the world. An 
extra final chapter focuses on the influence 
of the latest technology and current thinking 
on the importance of conservation and 
ethical sourcing.

JOHN PILE was Professor of Design at the renowned 
Pratt Institute Brooklyn. He was the author of 
twelve books. He died in November 2007.

JUDITH GURA was professor of design history and 
theory at the New York School of Interior Design. 
She was the author of several books on interior 
design, Scandinavian furniture and furniture styles. 
She died in April 2020.

DREW PLUNKETT was Head of the Department of 
Interior Design at the Glasgow School of Art and 
has practised as an interior designer. He is also 
an exhibitor and curator, and the author of several 
books on interior design.

9781529419979 | Paperback
9781529433104 | eBook
496pp | 730 illustrations | 292 x 220mm
Not available in US | £65.00
JANUARY 2024

239

C H A P T E R  E L E V E N

The Regency, Greek Revival,  
and the Industrial Revolution

The nineteenth century encompasses some of the 
most sweeping changes in human affairs since  
the beginning of history. Scientific development 
and the coming of industrialization in the nine-
teenth century has made modern life totally  
different from anything that preceded it. The enor-
mous growth of world population along with the 
vastly improved nature of transportation and com-
munication that characterize life today have their 
roots in the nineteenth century. The world of design 
had enormous difficulty in dealing with changes of 
such depth and magnitude. The nineteenth century 
is, therefore, a study in contradictions—in change 
and in the efforts to restrain change. 

REGENCY

In 1811, George III of Great Britain was succeeded 
by his son who served in his place as Prince Regent. 
In 1820, on the death of his father, he became 

George IV, reigning until 1830. The design of this 
period, transitional between the end of the Geor-
gian era and the nineteenth-century developments 
that followed, is given the term Regency. The style 
has its origins in the Neoclassicism of the late 
eighteenth century and draws its form from Greek 
and Roman precedents with a mixture of elements 
drawn from more exotic sources—Egyptian, Chi-
nese, and Moorish. The impact of the colonial 
holdings of England, France, and Belgium, and the 
newly extended knowledge of remote and varied 
civilizations made awareness of, and fascination 
with, the “exotic” an available theme. The most 
curious aspect of Regency design is its seemingly 
inconsistent vacillation between the restraint of 
classicism and the exuberance of fantasy.

Nash

The most spectacular building of the Regency period 
is the Royal Pavilion in Brighton (1812–21; 11.2), a 
residence and pleasure palace designed to satisfy 
the whims of the Regent. It was designed by John 
Nash (1752–1835) in a mixture of oriental styles with 
great onion-shaped domes dominating the exterior 
and giving it a Moorish aspect. Internally, the Royal 
Pavilion is a sequence of fancifully ornamented 
rooms. Fantastically elaborate chandeliers, using 
the newly developed gas light, introduce a new level 
of brilliance. Chinese wallpaper and bamboo furni-
ture, elaborate drapery in reds and golds, gilded and 
carved furniture with brass inlays and trim, carpets 
in exotic pinks and greens, and strongly chromatic 
wall colors make the Brighton Pavilion representa-
tive of the playful, fantastic, and decorative aspect 
of Regency design. 

A more restrained and classical aspect is repre-
sented by the work of the same architect when he 
designed groups of row houses—terraced houses, 
as they are called in Britain—with simple forms, 
plain white walls, and details often based on Greek 

11.2 (right)
John Nash, Royal Pavilion, 
Brighton, England, 1812–21.

In the music room of the 
Royal Pavilion the wall 
coverings and the gilded 
mirror surround above the 
fireplace make reference to 
Chinese decorative elements. 
The hanging lights add to the 
festive quality of the room, 
which should be visualized 
with piano, harp, and seating, 
all covered with gilded 
ornament and looking  
more French than Chinese  
in character.

11.1 (left) 
John Soane, Soane House, 
London, 1812–32.

The small breakfast room in 
his own house offered Soane 
the chance to experiment 
with architectural form. A 
flattened dome is supported 
by slim columns around the 
edges, but the walls of the 
room are in a square larger 
than the dome. The space 
between the dome and the 
walls allows hidden windows 
to add light. Mirrors appear 
over the mantel and in 
rondels at the dome’s edges.

Art Deco354 355Art Deco

INSIGHTS 

Eileen Gray, Le Corbusier, and E1027

Jean Badovici invited Le Corbusier to stay at E1027 
after Gray moved out. The praise heaped on E1027 
may have irritated Le Corbusier because, from 1938 
to 1939 he chose to paint eight garish Cubist (not 
Purist) murals of nude women, one of which alluded to 
Gray’s bisexuality. Whether this suggestion upset her 
is unknown but she certainly denounced the daubs as 
vandalism. Photographs show Le Corbusier painting 
in the nude, prompted perhaps by the Mediterranean 
heat, a desire not to soil his clothing—or sexual  
frustration. Knowingly or not, maliciously or not, he  
was blatantly disregarding Gray’s intention that the  
building’s interior should be white, as a neutral  
background for her furniture. He was either indifferent 
to Gray’s clear intention or trying to subvert it. She had 
annoyed him by disagreeing with his pronouncement 
that a house should be a machine for living in,  
suggesting instead that it should be a living organism,  
a reflection of the evolving lives of those living in it.

At Badovici’s suggestion Le Corbusier left and built 
himself a little hut, which looks more like a cabin in an 

an artist. Given her aristocratic background, she 
might have become a society decorator but some-
thing in her psyche, perhaps inherited from her 
father, diverted her from that obvious destination. 
She spent her time between Ireland and London, 
attended art schools in London and Paris, and 
studied the Japanese craft of lacquering under 
the Japanese master craftsman Seizo Sugawara 
(1884–1937), and rug weaving and wool dyeing 
with Arab women in the North African desert. She 
served as an ambulance driver during World War I 
and, when it ended, designed an apartment for a 
society hostess and fashion-store owner, Juliette 
Mathieu-Lévy (18.14). In 1920 Harper’s Bazaar 
described it as “thoroughly modern although 
there is much feeling for the antique.” Photo-
graphs published in 1933 show zebra skins lying 
on the floor and draped over a sofa, and Gray’s 
Pirogue (canoe) daybed, said to be inspired by a 
Polynesian dugout canoe or perhaps an Irish cur-
rach, and finished with a patinated bronze lacquer 
(18.15). She designed a second daybed in 1925, with 
black leather upholstery and a minimal chromed 
frame. The extraordinary contrast between the 

two may demonstrate her growing interest in a 
modernistic aesthetic. The following year, she 
designed the Bibendum chair with its three layers 
of leather tubes on a chrome base. It was inspired 
by Bibendum, the fat mascot of the Michelin tire  
company. It was as modern as any piece produced 
by a Bauhaus graduate and had wit and charm 
but it appeared to have no obvious reforming  
agenda and pre-dated the modern classics of Le 
Corbusier and Mies. 

In 1922 she opened the Galerie Jean Désert 
showroom on Paris’s most fashionable street, Rue 
du Faubourg Saint-Honoré. It was so called because 
she thought a man’s forename would cause the gal-
lery to be taken seriously and she liked the desert 
of North Africa. She designed rugs with abstract 
geometric patterns that were woven in the workshop 
of British designer Evelyn Wyld (1882–1972), with 
whom she had traveled in North Africa. After that 
journey, Wyld had returned to London and, with 
Eyre de Lanux (1894–1996), an American designer 
of lacquered furniture and geometric abstract  

rugs, opened a workshop in which Gray’s rugs  
were woven. Galerie Jean Désert was a success, and 
customers included the Irish writer James Joyce, 
the American poet Ezra Pound, and the Italian 
fashion designer Elsa Schiaparelli, but in 1929, after 
the Wall Street Crash, Gray closed it. 

Gray’s lover, the Romanian architect and writer 
Jean Badovici (1893–1956), fostered her interest in 
architecture and the theories of Le Corbusier. In 
1926 she began to design a holiday home to share 
with Badovici on the coast of the Côte d’Azur in 
southeastern France. It would be called E1027; 
“E” stood for “Eileen,” the “10” and the “2” for the 
tenth and second letters of the alphabet, “J(ean): 
and “B(adovici),” while the “7” is for the seventh 
letter “G(ray)” (18.16).

E1027 took three years to complete and Gray 
was continually on site, fine-tuning the design. 
She taught herself architecture by reading techni-
cal books, learning to make architectural drawings 
and accompanying the Polish architect, Adrienne 
Górska (see p. 356), on site visits. Badovici was an 
occasional visitor. The house, supported on pilotis 
above the steep rocky shoreline, was long and low, 
and incorporated Le Corbusier’s five rules of archi-
tecture (see p. 331) and, after it was completed, he 
was impressed. However, as an interior designer, 
Gray was critical of what she saw as modern-
ist architects’ obsession with the exterior, which 
she believed should be organized in response to  

18.16 (below)
Eileen Gray, interior, E1027, 
Roquebrune-Cap-Martin, 
France, 1926–9.

Gray designed the E1027 
house, its rugs, and some of 
the furniture. Other pieces 
such as the Bibendum chair 
(left; 1926) and the Transit 
chair (right; 1924) are 
examples of her earlier work. 

18.17 (above)
Eileen Gray, Rivoli table, 
1928.

Gray designed an adjustable 
serving table for the E1027 
house to serve her guests 
tea. She wanted to do this 
“elegantly while standing; 
serving tea sitting at a low 
table is rather awkward.” At 
the same time she wanted 
to display cakes, pastries or 
fruits in an “interesting way.” 
The table has a foldable top 
and two swiveling trays.

18.15 (left)
Eileen Gray, Pirogue daybed, 
Paris, 1920.

It is easy to see that Gray’s 
daybed was inspired by a 
simple boat of some kind 
but the supporting legs also 
suggest an animal or insect. 
Whatever the inspiration,  
the piece has something of the 
so-called “primitive” art that 
was then fashionable.

American forest than a holiday home on the Côte d’Azur. 
Despite a propensity to make rules, he was inclined to 
changes of style throughout his career and it may be 
that he simply wanted to try something new. The hut 
was organic and may have been the first step on the 
road to Notre-Dame du Haut, a chapel he designed 
in the Vosges mountains in France, built in 1955 with 
thick load-bearing walls that taper in toward the roof 
and are punched, seemingly at random, with small 
windows, thus breaking all his five rules (see p. 331). 

E1027 has been restored, but not entirely because 
the murals have been retained, although they are 
increasingly seen as impediments to appreciating the 
greater creativity that made the house. Anthony Flint, 
author of Modern Man: The Life of Le Corbusier (2014) 
summed up the situation saying, “Brilliant but unas-
suming female designer from Paris builds an elegant 
minimalist villa on the shores of the Mediterranean 
and boorish male architect takes it over. Le Corbusier 
towers in history and Eileen Gray fades away.”1

1. Anthony Flint, Modern Man: The Life of Le Corbusier, Architect of 
Tomorrow. New York: New Harvest, 2014



10

Drawing for  
Product Designers
Second Edition

Kevin Henry

•  �Cutting-edge coverage of digital UI/UX design.

•  �Includes step-by-step tutorials and new case 
studies on leading designers.

•  Additional resources include videos.

In this practical guide to both hand- and 
computer-drawn design, readers will learn to 
think in 3D and build complex design ideas 
that are structurally sound and visually clear. 
Specially created sketches and computer 
models show how to develop sketches into 
finished illustrations. 

The revised edition of this successful guide 
contains new material on diagramming, 
mapping and design strategy. There are 
also new case studies of leading designers, 
and cutting-edge coverage of the latest 
VR drawing programmes, as well as smart 
device and digital platform interface design.

Design

KEVIN HENRY is Professor at Columbia College 
in Chicago where he is coordinator of the Art and 
Design Department’s Product Design programme.  
He is also an independent design consultant and  
an award-winning furniture designer.

9781529420289 | Paperback
9781529420296 | eBook
232pp | 280 x 216mm
$50.00 | £40.00
MARCH 2024

150L150L

4
ORIENTATION: THE 
POWER OF VIEWS

Orientation, direction, and point of view

 In this chapter, we look at the role of view orientation when sketching. As discussed 
in chapter 2, bad ambiguity can result from orientation (see Kopfermann’s cube p. _ and 
the Eames chair, below (note the missing 4th leg), lack of line-weight differentiation, and 
deceptive or missing depth cues needed to “read” a sketch. Direction and point of view 
influence the way we perceive and understand objects and spaces. Context is another 
critical factor; a common mistake is to sketch an object in an unusual orientation because 
it’s the easiest way to do it. Sketches of kitchen appliances make better sense positioned 
on a countertop or table rather than a wormseye view. Many manufactured objects 
possess a sense of directionality. Power tools and flashlights, for example, have directional 
biases based on their handles and intended targets (fig_).  A front view of the hand drill 
pictured here would not provide a lot of additional information and is difficult to sketch.
 Designers exploit dominant views to get ideas out quickly and communicate 
clearly to themselves and others. A sideview orthographic establishes key proportional 
relationships. Transitioning to perspective from orthographic can be easier because of 
the initial orthographic exploration. Orthographics communicates unambiguously while 
perspectives communicate perceived reality. When sketching in perspective, the product 
should be positioned so that connections between features (handles, for example) are 
clearly articulated (fig_). While the cup sketch (further right) may seem more dynamic, it’s 
also less clear how the handle connects to the body.
 

Fig. 
Changing the vantage point (angle of view) so that 
the handle is clearly seen in relation to the body of the 
cup makes the sketch easier to read.

Fig. 
Greg Clark’s visualizations for the Kobalt line of hand 
tools for Lowes shows the importance of directionality. 
These views are similar to what the user sees when 
picking up the product.

Fig. 4
These sketches of the Eames’ LCW chair  
show how key features like the back leg can disappear 
when viewed from different vantage points. Its 
proportional relationships are most easily identified 
from its front and side views.

Chapter 4 Orientation

150L150L

Fig. 
The sketches above (Concepts app) are quickly 
sketched despite the complexity of a tapered 
cylindrical form. The reason has to do with a simple 
workflow involving the subdivision of the elliptical 
sections that drive the design.

Fig. 
The sketches above (drawn with the Concepts app) 
show two different cylindrical forms oriented along 
their vertical axes. The process for sketching is very 
similar and based on elliptical sections. What happens 
if the section is changed to an ocatgonal section like 
the Bialetti Moka pot? The answer lies in the section. In 
this tutorial we’ll explore that process step-by-step.

Cylindrical to Octagonal (the Bialetti Moka pot): 

As we’ve seen, cylindrical forms oriented along the vertical axis are easy to sketch: a few 
varied ellipses connected by a profile and the illusion of a form emerges whether the 
cylinder is uniform or tapers (fig._ left). What happens when a cylindrical form has a 
non-circular section like the espresso maker pictured below? It can be sketched the same 
way- the only difference is that the elliptical sections need to be subdivided. This 
approach (as we’ll see in the tutorial that follows) can be applied to many forms. In the 
illustration below, I’ve taken my sketchup model and used Adobe Illustrator to show the 
planes, sectional profiles, and subdivisions. Let’s look at this simple hack up close.

The beauty of sketching, as we saw when finding the center of a box using diagonals, is 
that you can subdivide forms or shapes quite simply as though the ellipse were a pizza 
being sliced for 8 people. Once the slicing is accomplished, you have vertices from which 
new lines can be projected. It’s all about slicing, projecting, and connecting the dots.

Tutorial 

Cylindrical forms: Bialetti Moka Pot

I begin by sketching the axes in order to 
sketch the ellipse. Rather than sketching 
a second ellipse, I sketch the tapering 
profiles to define the next ellipse. 

Sketching two diagonals creates eight 
vertices- two from the major axis; two 
from the minor axis; and two from the 
diagonals: repeat and connect the dots.

The handle requires more projection. 
This time a quick reference line back to 
an imagined vanishing point will help in 
orienting the plane of the handle sketch.

I sketch new major axes (horizontal) to 
define the second and third ellipse and 
sketch those in quickly. The bottom of 
the form has emerged. 

With the four ellipses subdivided and 
their vertices clear to see, all I need to do 
is project new lines (edges of the form) 
from one elliptical section to another. 

The handle is built off of a center line 
profile and two sets of parallel profiles 
offset from the center profile. Again, the 
vertices need to connect to create form.

Now, I just need to subdivide the ellipse. 
Beginning at the bottom (but I could 
start with any of the four ellipses, I sketch 
an ‘X’ which represents the diagonals.

I use the minor axis extended beyond 
the form to define the top of the product 
by projecting from the vertices of the 
subdivided ellipse to the center point.

I’ve taken the Concepts app sketch into 
Procreate to render the sketch. An 
understanding of casting shadows and 
shading will be covered briefly later on.

I do the same thing only in reverse- I 
sketch the outward tapering profile for 
the top of the form, sketch a new major 
axis and sketch the top ellipse.

The form practically draws itself because 
the diagonals set in motion a system or 
reliable subdividing followed by the 
connecting of vertices (dots).

With the handle roughly ‘boxed-in’, I can 
shape the interior of the handle grip, add 
line weight to help make the form pop 
and add any details.



11

Design

Editorial Design
Third Edition
Digital and Print

Cath Caldwell

•  �Indispensable guide to the latest processes of 
editorial design for print and digital.

•  �Includes updated case studies, tips and 
profiles of leading designers.

•  �Refreshed layout for easy legibility.  

Editorial Design presents designers with 
everything they need to know to create their 
own layouts, connecting editorial design 
history with current practice to enlighten 
and inspire the beginner as well as the more 
experienced designer.

The third edition has been updated to  
reflect the latest developments in visual 
journalism, with over one hundred  
new images showcasing the very best  
in contemporary editorial design. New 
chapters have been added dedicated to 
independent magazines and the seamless 
integration of print with digital.

1

EDITORIAL 
DESIGN

2

CHANGING 
EDITORIAL 
FORMATS

3

INDEPENDENT 
MAGAZINES

4

COVERS

5

SEAMLESSLY  
INTEGRATING  
DIGITAL AND 
PRINT

6

INSIDE THE  
PUBLICATION

7

CREATING 
LAYOUTS

8

ESSENTIAL 
DESIGN 
SKILLS

9

LOOKING 
BACKE

D
IT

O
R

IA
L

 
D

E
SI

G
N

D
I
G
I
T
A
L
 
&
 
P
R
I
N
T

Cath 
Caldwell  

Third Edition

CATH CALDWELL is Senior Lecturer at Central 
Saint Martins, University of the Arts, London, 
working on the Graphic Communication Programme. 
Cath is a founder member of the Editorial Designers 
Organisation.

9781529419825 | Paperback
9781529419818 | eBook
240pp | 420 illustrations | 256 x 215mm
$40.00 | £30.00
MARCH 2024

72 73CoversChapter 4

With opportunities for shoots restricted, magazines 
turned to illustration when photography was not 
available, prompting a revival of graphic imagery and 
visual puns that were able to be understood across 
cultures without much need for language. The visual 
language of cartoons and caricatures saw a revival, 
harking back to the 1800s when satirical illustrators 
preceded photography in newspapers. Cartoons could 
be understood and shared widely around the internet 
and across borders, and featured on the covers of 
political magazines such as Private Eye, The European, 
The New Statesman, Zeit, Objectiv and The Economist. 
While most of these are left-leaning publications, 
political upheaval provided ideal conditions for a 
revival in the right-wing press as well. 

The heightened political climate prompted some simple, 
bold and provocative magazine covers, carrying slogans 
and echoing 1960s protest graphics. These covers were 
frequently repurposed by activists, who would paste 
them on placards to use at protests, particularly in the 
US. The repeal by the US Supreme Court of the historic 
Roe vs Wade abortion ruling in 2022 divided the 
country’s people further. Race issues raised widespread 
concern as people came to terms with stories of 
institutional racism that emerged from the worlds of 
sport, politics and Hollywood. Magazines found 
themselves rethinking their tired old cover formula of 
featuring young white cover stars, which had been a 
staple of the industry since as far back as the 1930s. 
Growing awareness of the imbalance regarding who is 
represented in the media challenged the visual language 
of the cover itself. Editors and designers were forced to 
question who was pulling the strings and who had been 
omitted. Under the editorship of Edward Enninful, 
consumer superbrand British Vogue led the pack in 
offering a more diverse and truer representation of 
Britain’s multicultural society. 

Despite these notable instances, not all magazines 
were politicized, and in fact relatively few titles were 
able to express such opinions clearly, especially in the 
US. The majority of consumer magazines, as vehicles for 
advertiser relationships or product placement, continued 
to produce conventional, non-controversial covers.

2020 to present day
The media responded quickly as details and statistics 
emerged about the spread of the virus around the world. 
With commentary that was partly reactive and partly 
empathetic, their purpose was enhanced as they 
brought communities together. The international 
outpouring of feeling amid loss and pain is reflected by a 
series of portraits in The New York Times Magazine of 
Italian hospital staff working flat out to save lives and 
stop the virus spreading.

As different regions started to lock down, production 
difficulties unfolded. Distributors, printers and 
retailers could not operate, and the supply chain was 
completely disrupted. Like most other businesses, 
magazine editorial departments found themselves 
dispersed into remote working locations and 
communicating via screens instead of in person.  
The new way of life was brilliantly chronicled by  
The New Yorker’s weekly covers.

The New York Times Magazine brought 
readers gripping first-person accounts of 
loss and isolation in the early weeks of the 
pandemic.

Covers commissioned by Françoise Mouly 
for The New Yorker during the pandemic 
featured entertaining and brilliant 
illustration. A particular favourite, ‘Love 
Life’, illustrated by the cartoonist Adrian 
Tomine, shows a woman in lockdown 
‘dating’ in front of her computer, cocktail in 
hand, with the detritus of working from 
home strewn all around her.

In an unusual move, all 26 editions of Vogue 
around the world produced covers for their 
September 2020 issues on a single theme: 
hope. British Vogue’s special foldout cover, 
titled ‘Activism Now: The Faces of Hope’, 
featured 20 inspirational activists dedicated 
to making a change.

New York magazine is currently producing 
some of the strongest covers on the market, 
with hard-hitting graphic designs like this 
one by artist Barbara Kruger.

21

Jeremy Leslie

How about some of the commercial models behind the 
distribution of the larger, more mainstream publications? 
Did they have capital to fall back on post-pandemic?
Magazines produced by the large publishers were in a bad state, 
and were already in trouble anyway by 2019. It was a systemic 
problem, nobody had looked after the system – the distribution 
and retail systems, everything had been run down. Everything 
that grew up off the back of the big mainstream magazines in the 
60s, 70s and 80s had been allowed to fall apart. It’s very hard to 
buy a copy of Vogue or Elle or GQ if your local supermarket 
doesn’t have it. A lot of newsagents either cut back distribution 
channels or companies closed their distribution arms. It was 
almost like there was a death wish. People needed to pay 
attention to that years ago, and they didn’t, so it’s just crumbled. 
The significant change was when Comag, the shared 
distribution company owned by Condé Nast and Hearst 
Magazines, got closed down, which was symbolic of their lack of 
interest in that part of business. So we’ll see what is going to 
happen with the mainstream.

What kinds of indie publications do you think might survive 
the economic impact of Covid? Is there a way of predicting?
On the indie side, I’m much more optimistic. The lifeblood of the 
mainstream industry was subscriptions, and this applies to the 
indies as well. That’s what kicked in, to jump over the problem of 
the retail system. That’s what indies were already doing.

Titles like The Economist and Private Eye sold more in the 
pandemic; there was a spike around that time. They made their 
magazines indispensable and got people to subscribe to them. 
The question was, how many lifestyle magazines did people 
need? News, current affairs, criticism and intelligent thought, 
that’s where the future was post-lockdown. That’s what the indie 
scene at its best does, whether it’s dealing with something like 
climate change or whether it’s something more reflective. I still 
love Fantastic Man, because it has really good writing, as does 
The Gentlewoman. Well-written and well-researched content is 
stuff that you want to read and you get a lot of it there. It’s not 
just throwaway material, it’s special – it comes twice a year and 
it’s a treat.

So these indispensable titles are collectable. People are not 
likely to throw them away when finished?
People are already committed, so the challenge at the moment is 
choosing the right business model. Publications like Fantastic 
Man, The Gentlewoman and The Plant have great support from 
advertisers now that they are established brands with reach. 
When lockdown hit they had to make a decision whether to print 
new issues or not. They went ahead because they had to honour 
deals with their advertisers and commercial partners, and they 
can sell that issue through over a period of time.

What can we learn from looking back at different business 
models?
The Face, Blitz and i-D represent a generation that we can look 
back on when people thought, ‘I am going to do this myself ’. Nick 
Logan launched The Face on the kitchen table when he couldn’t 
get backing for it. Terry Jones left Vogue and started i-D. Blitz 
was begun as a university magazine. Those magazines stood 
apart. At the time they were launched, fashion and culture did 
not feature in mainstream media, unlike now when there are 
many references to popular culture in everyday media, so that is 
why they made such a big splash. It is harder now to make a 
splash since there is so much information everywhere.

21Editorial designa design consultant on the future of magazines

Jeremy Leslie is a passionate advocate for magazines, and a 
spokesperson for creatives, editors and publishers in the 
editorial industry. His community is built around his blog and 
shop magCulture, a brand that has grown to include conferences 
in New York and London. MagCulture was voted one of the best 
design blogs of its time and features an impressive catalogue of 
interviews with both established and new and upcoming figures. 
Jeremy is also creative director of the studio magCulture. He is a 
judge for the Society of Publication Designers in the US. 
MagCulture is also an editorial content consultancy company 
and recent work includes Maison Moderne magazine.

Leslie worked for Blitz magazine in the 1980s, and then  
The Guardian, Time Out, M-real and others, always striving to 
explore the magic of communication through publishing of all 
kinds. From 1999 to 2009, he was creative director at John 
Brown Media during a time when customer magazines became 
some of the most innovative products around. I first spoke to 
him in 2020, following up later to reflect together on the impact 
the pandemic has had on the magazine business.

Let’s start with the positive effect that magazines have on our 
lives. During the Covid lockdowns you said there will never 
be a better time to enjoy your favourite magazines and to 
discover a new one.
When I said that, the first lockdown had only just begun. 
Everybody was stuck at home. Pre-Covid, we were all so busy,  
so stuck in our schedules, using our phones from morning to 
night. Checking the weather, our messages, our diaries, and 
killing time on Instagram while waiting somewhere. People in 
lockdown were using Netflix, watching things they never had 
time for. I think it was the same with magazines, people had the 
time. Our familiar customers who usually bought one or two 
magazines in the shop were buying large numbers in quantity 
and having them shipped, catching up on stuff they hadn’t had a 
chance to read.

I’ve always argued that as screens become more essential to all our 
work, we want to get off them. Leisure on your screen is not leisure. 
The separation between being switched on for work and switched 
off at home is no longer there. So whenever you’re on your phone, it 
is for some sort of chore, with one or two exceptions. Otherwise it’s 
just mindless surfing, passing of time. Pre-Covid, people found 

solace in magazines as a respite – not getting interrupted, being able 
to disappear into something. That was heightened during the 
lockdowns. We wanted respite. Books provided that, and so did 
magazines – they take you somewhere else. 

The joy of magazines in particular is that they might entice you 
with one story, but in the process you’ll find out about that other 
story. It’s that idea of serendipity, of finding stuff that you don’t 
realize is there. I can still remember when the internet was 
young, we were exploring on it. I don’t explore on the internet 
now, I just work. Everything’s fed to me, that is, the stuff that 
they think I want, and I have to really fight to get out of that. Use 
a different browser, or log off, or do whatever you have to do to 
escape. So magazines are instantly in that frame of mind.



12

Design

Print Production
A Complete Guide to Planning, Printing 
and Packaging

Margherita Mariano

•  �Written by an industry expert.

•  �Printed on three different paper stocks  
to demonstrate printing effects.

•  �Packed with helpful tips.

The result of 35 years of experience in the 
publishing and printing industry, this bible 
provides all the information needed by 
anyone who wants to print and produce 
any type of document whether a book, a 
magazine, a poster or a brochure.

Graphic designers, editors, production 
controllers, and those working in 
communications and marketing will find 
all they need to know and understand 
in this must-have book that clearly and 
authoritatively presents the theoretical facts 
and the technical information, but also deals 
with the human know-how.

Richly illustrated and produced to a very 
high spec, this key companion covers the 
whole production process step-by-step, 
providing practical tips, alerts on traps to 
avoid and answers to those tricky questions.

MARGHERITA MARIANO has been a prominent figure  
in the field of printing for 35 years, working in 
Italy and then France. She regularly gives short 
training courses on manufacturing as part of 
publishing internships, and continues to follow 
technical developments in the areas of both  
pre-press and printing.

9781529430158 | Hardback
9781529430165 | eBook
264pp | 300 illustrations | 263 x 213mm
$60.00 |£45.00
MAY 2024

III 1 La couleur et les images

JE COMPRENDS

64
65

V 4 Le façonnage

JE COORDONNE

Façonnage Wire’o.

Reliure suisse.

Leporello.

Quels sont les autres types de façonnage ?
Pour la reliure suisse, la couverture cartonnée ordinaire est habillée à 
l’intérieur avec une page de garde unique sur toute sa face interne. Le 
bloc est tenu par une toile sur le dos et sa dernière page est collée sur le 
plat trois de couverture, directement ou au moyen d’une page de garde.

Un leporello est formé d’un dépliant accordéon constitué d’une seule 
bande ou de plusieurs bandes encollées les unes à la suite des autres ; la 
première page de ce dépliant est parfois collée sur le plat d’une couverture 
en carte semi-rigide.

Wire’o ou spirale. On peut assembler un bloc de cahiers rognés sur les 
quatre côtés, en apposant ces dispositifs après avoir pratiqué une perfo-
ration du bloc.

ASTUCE
Une option à la mode : la coupe à vif 

sur deux ou trois côtés. Cela donne une 
allure bodonienne à un cartonné, le tout 
à un prix abordable. Sachez toutefois 
qu’une couverture ainsi faite est plus 
fragile sur les angles, car la matière de 
recouvrement a tendance à se décoller 
et le carton à perdre sa tenue. Certains 
optent pour une coupe deux côtés, 
uniquement en pied et en tête.
Attention cependant à un détail : il ne 
s’agit pas juste de passer un cartonné 
ou un intégra ordinaire au massicot ; 
les 15 mm de débord doivent rester à 
plat lors du montage de la couverture 
avant emboîtage, faute de quoi la 
trace de ces rebords sera visible sous 
les pages de garde, après la coupe. 
Assurez-vous que votre fournisseur sait 
traiter cette option (ci-dessous).

ASTUCE
En pratiquant une coupe à vif sur 

une reliure intégra, on peut réaliser 
une sorte de broché avec des gardes et 
un dos articulé, ce qui est intéressant 
pour certains objets (ci-contre).

23
0 231



13

Fashion and Beauty

138 139HiSTORiCaLHiSTORiCaL

A drab and gloomy, bomb-ravaged London provides a 
stark counterpoint to the cerulean blue skies and 
vibrant colours of the Caribbean in British author 

Andrea Levy’s Small Island, adapted from her novel of the 
same title of 2004. Irish designer Lorna Marie Mugan, 
exploits the bright cheeriness, under the Jamaican sun, of 
cotton print dresses, straw hats and the leisured airiness of 
men’s linen jackets to strike a counterpoint to the dour 
realities of post-war London in the era of ‘make do and 
mend’. She outlines her basic ethos as the costume design-
er on a project: 

‘There is a big responsibility to honour the director’s 
vision for the script; integrate seamlessly with 
production design and camera; deliver quality on a 
limited budget and forge a relationship of trust with 
the cast. If they don’t believe that the costumes 
belong to the character, no one else will.’ 
Post-war London is an environment of dismal streets 

indented with bomb sites and a domestic culture of clothes 
rationing and standardisation, under the aegis of the Minis-
try of Supply Utility Mark for manufactured goods, which 
included garments. Jamaican society and fashion in the 
1940s was largely in thrall to external influences – not least 
an unreciprocated attachment to the British mother coun-
try in the fading sunset of its empire. Recollections of 
colonial loyalty afforded to the British monarchy and  

above  On a brief visit to Queenie, Michael strides out in 
a demob version of the zoot suit, made popular by urban 
African Americans in the 1940s – the word ‘zoot’ being  
a reduplication of the word ‘suit’. Zoot-suit features  
include a single-breasted jacket with exaggerated 
lapels, body panels cut in a long-line, tapering at the 
waist and full trousers tamed into a cuff at the ankle. 
His wide-brimmed hat is tipped back on the head while 
the brim is flipped down racily at the front. This jaunty 
manner is mirrored by the angle of Queenie’s chenille 
beret and by her florid outfit of flounced dress under a 
square shouldered gaberdine jacket, box-pleated in the 
back and fitted to the waist. 

SMALL ISLAND
LORNa MaRiE MUgaN (2009)

above  Heading out for a picnic, Hortense’s friend Celia 
Langley (Nikki Amuka-Bird, left) wears a pink, polka-dot 
dress featuring a crossover bodice attached to a wide 
curved band at the midriff. The shoulder pads in the 
fitted sleeves add an element of  elegance and glamour 
to her considered appearance, as do the pink and white 
matching beads. Hortense appears much less sophisti-
cated and worldly as she promenades in white crochet 
confirmation gloves, wearing an easy-fitting printed 

cotton dress with a Peter Pan collar, buttoned up to  
the neck with her hair falling loose beneath her florid 
straw hat. Gilbert is relaxed in the manner of his dress; 
freed of his tie, he confirms his independent spirit with  
a sharp newsboy cap and toning cream linen jacket  
and brown trousers.

162 163RETRORETRO

the Korea War (1950–1953), Don assumes the identity of  
a dead soldier, Lieutenant Donald Francis Draper (Troy 
Ruptash). This deception fuels his drive to succeed, a 
trajectory that culminates in his partnership at Sterling 
Cooper Draper Pryce. In the process he leaves behind two 
wives, numerous women and neglected children. 

Don’s colleagues include second-generation advertis-
ing executive and co-founder of Sterling Cooper, Roger 
Sterling (John Slattery), as his laid-back boss and Pete 
Campbell (Vincent Kartheiser) as an aspirational account 
executive. In keeping with the mores of the time, the group 
are hard-drinking, chain-smoking womanisers. Roger is 
also an early adopter of the fashions and excesses of the 
era, experimenting with hallucinogenic drugs and sporting 
an on-trend moustache. The female protagonist, Peggy 
Olson (Elisabeth Moss), has a parallel storyline to Don as 
she reveals a gift for copywriting, moving from secretarial 
duties to chief copywriter at McCann Erickson. Never 
fashion-forward, her advancement is marked quietly by the 
purchase of a skirt suit. 

In the series last episode, Don leaves the office and 
heads for California, caught up in the hippy dream. Yet the 
viewer is led to believe that he returns to his old life in adver-
tising and creates the iconic Coke advertisement from 1971 
‘I’d Like to Buy the World a Coke’ that ends the closing credits. 

opposite left  Initially seen as the ‘courtesan’ of the dra-
ma and latterly recast to the role of ‘mother and waitress’ 
to the advertising executives, Joan has to endure the 
male gaze throughout the series. As fashion moves away 
from the highly corseted hourglass figure of the early 
1960s into A-line body-skimming shift dresses, Joan ad-
heres to her signature style of body-enhancing garments. 
Although demanding recognition for her professional 
achievements, she also enjoys attracting male attention. 

above  Peggy is the most consistent female presence in 
Don’s life, both as a friend and as a colleague. Her ward-
robe and look has evolved from pony-tailed frumpiness 
to her looking groomed and efficient with few wardrobe 
flourishes apart from favouring a pussycat bow, a  
female twist on the male neck-tie. Don wears his suits  
as armour: he is uncomfortable when his boss suggests 
that he take off his jacket as ‘this is a shirtsleeves  
office’. While others embrace new trends his personal  
professional style differs only slightly in details from  
suit colour and tailoring to tie patterns, cufflinks  
and pocket handkerchiefs.

above right  As aspiring actress Megan moves to Los An-
geles, Don makes the move to embrace bicoastal living. 
In greeting his second wife Megan (Jessica Paré) at  
the airport, a sartorial polarity is clearly evidenced  
between them. She is the epitome of 1960s youthful  
cool with a revealing baby-blue minidress and bare 
legs. Don sticks to his own personal style, even wearing 
a fedora, which is the hat of choice for the ageing 
Hollywood Rat Pack. This fell out of fashion once John F. 
Kennedy, who disliked this accessory, was inaugurated 
as president in 1961. 

overleaf  Don’s wives are in complete contrast physically 
and emotionally. The self-belief of former model Betty 
relies on her beauty and her status as an adjunct to a 
successful man. Megan represents the contemporary 
woman challenging the traditional role of the wife. She 
is in full-on late 1960s mode with chandelier earrings 
and bouffant hair – hairpieces were popular during this 
period to add volume and curl. 

Screen Style
Marnie Fogg

•  �A showcase of beautiful, stylish and 
covetable outfits featured on the  
small screen.

•  �Includes an international range of shows 
from the mid-2000s to the present.

•  �Written by a fashion expert and consultant.

Screen Style celebrates the outfits and 
costumes featured in 50 iconic and diverse 
series of the small screen: from Mad Men to 
Call My Agent, Bridgerton to Empire.

By organising the series into genres - 
Comedy, Coming of Age, Crime, Historical, 
Retro, Contemporary - the author shows 
how designers take different approaches 
when manipulating the latent power of dress 
to create convincing characters and enhance 
the experience of the viewer. She reveals 
how the characters themselves can become 
role models for what to wear, transforming 
actors into fashion influencers.

The book is beautifully illustrated with over 
250 screen stills, each accompanied by an 
extended caption, further demonstrating 
how TV series have helped to set the 
standard for fashion on and off screen.

MARNIE FOGG is a fashion expert and media 
consultant with extensive experience in the  
fashion industry.

9781529419719 | Hardback
9781529419726 | eBook
224pp | 250 illustrations | 230 x 190mm
$45.00 | £35.00
SEPTEMBER 2023



14

Fashion and Beauty

The Style Thesaurus
Hannah Kane

•  �The definitive, gender-neutral book on the 
meaning of style for stylists, designers and 
fashion lovers.

•  �Comprehensive reference for an exciting mix of 
international styles, including recent trends.

•  �Beautiful package prompting design lovers to 
buy for themselves or as a gift.

At once a lexicon of fashion and a style 
guide, The Style Thesaurus is the essential 
wardrobe companion for all fashion lovers.

Style can be used to fit in or to stand out, to 
send different messages and, with the right 
knowledge, it can also be adjusted according 
to mood or occasion. The Style Thesaurus 
examines a wide range of looks, investigates 
their roots in history and culture, and shows 
how they can be curated or combined.

Organized into groups reflecting the 
origins of the style - Utility, Music & Dance, 
Leisure etc - and fully illustrated, each 
entry includes examples, near synonymous 
styles, styling details, pairings and colour 
story. Entries include everything from 
Neo-Victoriana, Dandy and Rockabilly to 
Normcore, Modest or Afrofuturist.

HANNAH KANE is a journalist, writer and  
Editor-in-Chief of independent style and  
culture magazine PHOENIX.

9781529421873 | Hardback
9781529421880 | eBook
304pp | 125 illustrations | 234 x 145mm
$35.00 | £30.00
OCTOBER 2023

“Students of  fashion will be enlightened and 
delighted by this detail-rich resource, and even 

novices will be persuaded that “we are all stylists, 
assembling meaning to find our tribes.”  

- Publishers Weekly



15

Fashion and Beauty

The visual language of music is 
fashion. Almost without exception, 
for every genre of music, there is  
an associated style of dress. 

Styles can be pinpointed to the 
decade in which they emerged.  
The 1950s were rock and roll, and 
rockabilly, with their blue jeans, 
gingham, swing skirts and post-war 
optimism. The 1960s brought a new 
groove with the exhibitionism of 
funk, a precursor to the sequins, 
hedonism and nightlife of disco. 
In upstate New York in 1969, the 
Woodstock festival changed history 
as a mass event of peace and free 
love. From there the classic sound 
of rock continued to flourish, 
liberally dusted with sex and  
drugs, tight leather trousers and  
big hair. It spoke to the devil on 
everyone’s shoulder. 

Rock’s state shifted from hard 
rock into metal in the 1970s, alloyed 
with Fetish (p.293) and Combat 
(p.95) symbolism along the way.  M

us
ic

3.1 ROCK & ROLL

3.1.1 ROCKABILLY  

3.1.2 TEDDY BOYS & TEDDY GIRLS

3.1.3 CLASSIC ROCK

3.1.4 METAL

3.1.5 GLAM ROCK

3.2 PUNK

3.3 EMO

3.4 INDIE

3.5 GRUNGE

3.6 FUNK

3.7 DISCO

3.8 HIP HOP

3.9 RAVE

3.10 FESTIVAL

3.11 CARNIVAL3.
Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   108Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   108 25/04/2023   15:0725/04/2023   15:07

109

In the four short years of its reign, 
1970–74, glam rock punched above 
its weight, blessed with the likes of 
David Bowie as Ziggy Stardust, Marc 
Bolan of T. Rex, and the theatrics  
of Queen. It was a peculiarly British 
phenomenon that shone back over 
the Atlantic to inspire glam metal. 
Counter to this shiny, glittery 
aesthetic came the DIY anarchist 
ideology of punk, which raged long 
enough to become mainstream 
before imploding. Punk died, but 
the indie spirit lived on.

The 1980s brought the voice of 
hip hop and its fusion of breakbeats 
and MCing, the democratization of 
trends and the birth of streetwear. 
The role of the DJ continued to 
grow, and later in the decade 
electronic music became a genre at 
the dawn of the rave. By the 1990s 
rock had unpeeled the layers of 
artifice it had accrued, returning  
to a low-fi grunge aesthetic.

In the twenty-first century few 
people listen to only one musical 
genre, the same way few people 
stick to only one clothing style. 
Whether we listen across digital 
streaming platforms, congregate  
in muddy festival fields or dance 
alongside carnival parades, we  
will always be hardwired to enjoy 
the ritualistic experience of sound 
and rhythm, and find our music-
based tribes.&

 D
an

ce
Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   109Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   109 25/04/2023   15:0725/04/2023   15:07

140

(p.287), revealing, or loose and louche. Sequins found their 
spiritual home under the glittering disco ball, and jewel-toned 
fabrics added to the sense of luxury.

On today’s catwalks, disco is a key reference point for 
eveningwear, and the twenty-first century has, for example, 
brought a resurgence of the trend for Spring/Summer 2018 at Paco 
Rabanne, Saint Laurent, Christian Dior and Balmain. For Autumn/
Winter 2019 Michael Kors themed his collection directly around 

Diana Ross, c. 1970.

Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   140Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   140 25/04/2023   15:1025/04/2023   15:10

3.7 Music & Dance   _   Disco

Studio 54; Versace for Spring/Summer 2020 used the diva  
Dua Lipa to open and close the show; while the British designer 
Michael Halpern polished it up for Autumn/Winter 2020. For  
the first fully post-pandemic summer of freedom, 2022, many 
designers captured the party-going mood with disco-themed 
collections, among them Fendi, Dolce & Gabbana and Philosophy 
di Lorenzo Serafini. The bumpy relaunch of the house of Halston  
in 1997, and again in 2006, has since found its stride with 
contemporary interpretations of disco style from season to season.

Disco as a musical genre, however, came to an abrupt halt  
at the close of the 1970s, officially killed off on Disco Demolition 
Night, 12 July 1979. What started as a marketing ploy by the 
Chicago baseball team the White Sox to boost their dwindling 
attendance ended up with crates of disco records being blown up, 
nearly 50,000 disco sceptics storming the pitch and another 20,000 
outside the gates rioting to get in. Out of the ashes of disco came 
house music and the rise of electronic dance music, which gave 
way to the Rave (p.146) culture of the late 1980s and 90s.

COLOURS AND PATTERNS:  
pink, purple, white, gold, silver, 
leopard print, snake print,  
zebra print, tiger print

FABRICS: satin, polyester, nylon, fur, 
lamé, velvet

GARMENTS AND ACCESSORIES:  
hot pants, platform shoes, jumpsuit, 

bell-bottom trousers, disco pants, 
halter-neck top, miniskirt, shirt,  
crop top

DETAILS: sequins, glitter, low cut, 
hood, wide lapels, bias cut, flared, 
asymmetric

HAIR: Afro, long curls

Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   141Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   141 25/04/2023   15:1025/04/2023   15:10

T H E  S T Y L E  T H E S A U R U S

122

Glam Rock
≈  GLITTER ROCK
�  METAL, PUNK, HIPPY

+  FUTURISM, AVANT-GARDE, ANDROGYNOUS, CAMP

The year 1971 was a tough one for the British. Unemployment 
reached a post-war high of nearly 815,000, the pound went decimal, 
inflation was at a 30-year high, Rolls-Royce went into receivership, 
the United Kingdom opted out of the Space Race, and the Troubles in 
Northern Ireland reached boiling point with bloodshed on both sides.

On the other hand, rock music was going strong. The first Hard 
Rock Cafe opened in London, the Reading Festival made its inaugural 
appearance, the Who released its iconic album Who’s Next, and on 
Top of the Pops, Marc Bolan of T. Rex performed ‘Get It On’ wearing 
a silver lamé jacket with sculptural shoulders, pink trousers, a gold 
brocade waistcoat and a liberal dusting of glitter across his cheekbones. 
It was both musically and aesthetically a departure from their earlier 
folky, Hippy style (p.223). Glam rock had entered the building.

David Bowie’s alter ego Ziggy Stardust defined the genre: 
a fictional character based on the narrative of an Androgynous 
(p.270), bisexual alien who falls to Earth to save humanity, is 
worshipped as a messiah, then destroyed by his followers. Dressed 
in metallic jumpsuits, with heavily made-up eyes, glossy red lips, 
a sun-like gold disc on his forehead and a shocking crimson mullet, 
he set trends for men and women alike. The symbolism ran deeper 
than its glittering facade; Ziggy was a comment on the archetype 
of the self-indulgent rock star, with elements of Dada absurdism 
and Futurism (p.33), as well as the exaggerated movements of 
mime and Japanese kabuki theatre. Bowie had a strong affinity for 
Japanese culture, and some of Ziggy’s most memorable, Avant-
Garde (p.244) costumes were designed by Kansai Yamamoto.

The look was pervasive, and influenced such acts as Queen and 
Def Leppard while spawning Roxy Music, Sweet, Alvin Stardust  
and Mott the Hoople (for whom Bowie wrote a song), as well as 
Slade before it became known solely as the purveyor of a famous 
Christmas song. Although this was a mainly British phenomenon, Je

an
 P

au
l G

au
lti

er
 S

pr
in

g/
Su

m
m

er
 2

01
3,

 P
ar

is
 F

as
hi

on
 W

ee
k,

 3
0 

Se
pt

em
be

r 2
01

2.

Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   122Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   122 25/04/2023   15:0825/04/2023   15:08 Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   123Style Thesaurus - Ch 3_rev.indd   123 25/04/2023   15:0825/04/2023   15:08



16

Fashion and Beauty

2

In this chapter we’ll find out what that can – and perhaps 

should – mean, focusing on how fashion is written about 

in the traditional journalistic forms of news and features. 

Along the way it’ll become clear that whatever form of 

writing you’re looking at, you’ll need to develop a set of 

skills to perform these tasks – namely researching, 

interviewing, planning, writing and editing – so we’ll 

look at some of those here, too. 

You learn to write by writing,  
and you learn to write about  

fashion by writing about fashion.

Fundamentals
Every collection, whether from a designer 
label, a fashion brand or a retailer, will 
have a key look. This is a style that gets 
repeated across a collection, perhaps with 
variations in colour or fabrication. It might 
be something specific like a jacket shape 
– a return to oversized tailored jackets, 
perhaps, as seen in the early 2020s – or it 
might be a repeated silhouette or method of 
construction. See if you can identify one or 
two key pieces that typify the look and sum 
up the essence of the collection. You’ll then 
be ready to explore the details behind them.

Assessing a collection
Having identified a silhouette, along with the specifics of fabrication, 
colour and pattern, you’ll be in a position to apply this knowledge 
to the assessment of whole collections. This will include both the 
garments’ details as well as the collection’s overall impact.

DETAILS
The details of a collection are those design 
elements that are repeated or reflected in 
a variety of materials and at various scales 
across the collection to produce a cohesive 
unit, backed up by a clear thought process 
on the part of the designer – or design team, 
as is often the case with brands. A reference 
book on design details will be especially 
helpful here because understanding the 
variables when it comes to construction 
is fundamental to being able to analyse 

garments effectively. In particular, you’ll need 
to be familiar with sleeves and cuffs, collars 
and necklines, pockets and fastenings. 

You’ll want to know the difference 
between a bell sleeve and a leg-of-mutton 
sleeve, and be able to spot the specific length 
of a bracelet sleeve. You’ll also need to 
understand how a raglan sleeve versus a set-
in sleeve will impact the look of a garment. 
You’ll learn, too, to identify whether cuffs  
are turned back, ruched, frilled, gathered  
or traditional (as in a formal shirt).

There are a multitude of collar design 
possibilities beyond the basic button-down, 
so it’s worth becoming familiar with the 
most common of these. Know the difference 
between a Peter Pan and a sailor collar, and 
be able to distinguish between a bateau and 
a boat neckline. Remember, too, that you can 
always check these details with the PR for 
the designer or brand if you’re unsure.

Pocket shape and placement often 
provide a handy insight into the theme of 
a collection. They may have been inspired 
by military uniforms, for example, or by 
outdoor pursuits such as hunting, shooting 

or fishing. Or they might mirror the style 
commonly seen on workwear. Are they 
hidden, inset into seams, or exposed as 
features? Fastenings are likewise often  
good indicators of background inspiration. 
Do the clothes use hidden zips or exposed  
zips? Showpiece buttoning or frogging? 
Historical or contemporary? 

THEME
By now you’ll be in a good position to 
describe the collection’s overall theme, or 
mood. Designer and brand notes can help 
you, but there’s absolutely no reason why 
you can’t suggest a theme yourself, as long 
as you can justify it with the garments – or 
the styling, in the case of a catwalk event. 
Are we in a Riviera summer or the snow-
laden Alps? This is where you can bring in 
cultural touchpoints that will make useful 
connections for your readers. Is the colour 
palette reminiscent of a David Hockney 
painting, or does the use of a certain pattern 
evoke a Japanese garden? Is the hair and 
make-up a nod to the Pre-Raphaelites? 
Remember that any cultural references will 
need to be appropriate for your particular 
audience – and make sure that you won’t 
offend or embarrass anyone by making  
your point.

So, having looked at how to describe 
fashion, let’s think about when and where 
we might see fresh fashion.

80 81PRODUCTPRODUCT ASSESSING A COLLECTIONASSESSING A COLLECTION

Above  The Paul &Joe Spring/Summer 2023 collection 
captured the enchantment of a secret garden. Flowing 
silks and organzas, bearing seascapes, animals and 
delicate flowers, created what founder Sophie Mechaly 
described as a ‘hymn to life and nature’.

FA
SH

IO
N

 W
RITIN

G

FA
SH

IO
N

 W
R

ITIN
G

J
O

U
R

N
A

LIS
M

 A
N

D
 C

O
N

TE
N

T C
R

E
A

TIO
N

J
O

S
E

P
H

IN
E 

C
O

L
L

IN
S 

S
T

E
P

H
E

N
 

S
P

E
A

R

Fashion Writing
Journalism and Content Creation

Josephine Collins & Stephen Spear

•  �Up-to-date and international guide  
covering both traditional journalism  
and content creation.

•  �Written by experienced professionals 
teaching in a leading fashion school.

•  �Includes interviews with writers and 
journalists from around the world.

Fashion writing now enjoys its highest-ever 
profile as the digital world has multiplied the 
number of platforms on which it is available. 
No longer confined to restrictive print 
schedules or occasional broadcast slots, 
fashion is an ever-present content driver. 
With retailers, brands and designers all in on 
the act, plus citizen fashion coverage, the 
volume of fashion writing has risen beyond 
any predictions.

While influencers monetize their musings 
- indeed, create successful fashion media 
and product businesses - magazines and 
newspapers have expanded their multi-
channel fashion content in order to secure 
more touch points with consumers and drive 
revenue from advertising.

Aimed at students and untrained writers,  
this guide will also appeal to content creators, 
who want to add a professional approach to 
their fashion writing.

JOSEPHINE COLLINS is the course leader for  
BA (Hons) Fashion Journalism and Content Creation 
and senior lecturer in print and online journalism.

STEPHEN SPEAR is a lecturer at London College of 
Fashion and an experienced journalist. 

9781529419955 | Paperback
9781529419948 | eBook
192pp | 70 illustrations | 220 x 158mm
$30.00 | £25.00
JANUARY 2024



17

The Story of Perfume
Elisabeth de Feydeau

•  �With 250 beautiful images, including  
rare documents.

•  �Written by a leading historian specializing  
in the luxury and fragrance industry.

•  �Gorgeous gift volume, as well as a must-have 
resource for industry professionals.

What parts of the world do fragrances come 
from? Who invented them and what are their 
main ingredients? How did perfume cross from 
the sacred to the profane? Who were the first 
great perfumers? What role has the fashion 
industry played in the history of perfume? 
How do you become a successful ‘nose’? What 
stories lie behind iconic perfumes such as 
Chanel’s N°5, CK One, of Jean Paul Gaultier’s 
Le Mâle? 

Lavishly illustrated with archival documents 
from the most beautiful fragrance brands, 
The Story of Perfume transports its readers 
into a precious and mesmerizing world.

ÉLISABETH DE FEYDEAU has a PhD in the history 
of perfume from the University of Paris-Sorbonne, 
teaches at the Versailles School of Perfumers  and 
is a cultural adviser to leading luxury brands, 
including Christian Dior, Thierry Mugler, Chanel, 
Guerlain and Lancaster. She is the author of several 
books, including The Herbarium of Marie Antoinette 
and the novel A Scented Palace, both of which have 
been translated into several languages.

9781529432299 | Hardback
9781529432282 | eBook
160pp | 250 illustrations | 294 x 236m
$40.00 | £35.00  
APRIL 2024

Fashion and Beauty



Backlist

18

Architecture 
and Interior 
Design

Archidoodle
An Architect’s Activity Book
Steve Bowkett
9781780673219
160pp | Paperback | 2013
$22.99 | £16.99

Architecture
An Introduction
Geoffrey Makstutis
9781856696234
9781780674940 eBook
248pp | Paperback | 2010
$40.00 | £30.00

Architectural 
Modelmaking 
Second Edition
Nick Dunn
UK 9781780671727
US 9781780671710
9781780676494 eBook
216pp | Paperback | 2014
$40.00 | £30.00

Architectural Styles
A Visual Guide
Owen Hopkins
9781780671635
9781780676388 eBook
240 | Flexiback | 2014
$19.99 | £16.99

The Architecture 
of Yemen, Its 
Reconstruction
Salma Samar Damluji
9781786275721
9781529421002 eBook
36pp | Hardback | 2021
$95.00 | £65.00

Biomorphic Structures
Architecture Inspired  
by Nature
Asterios Agkathidis
9781780679471
160pp | Paperback | 2017
$14.99 | £12.99

Design Process in 
Architecture
From Concept to Completion
Geoffrey Makstutis
9781786271327
192pp | Paperback | 2018
$39.99 | £24.99

Detail in Contemporary 
Concrete Architecture
David Phillips,  
Megumi Yamashita
9781780670096
9781780675060 eBook
224pp | Hardback | 2012
$65.00 | £45.00

A History of Western Architecture
Seventh Edition
David Watkin & Owen Hopkins
9781529420302 | Paperback | 2023
752pp | 1,024 illustrations
238mm x 192mm
$55.00 | £45.00

‘Far and away the best 
narrative of western 
architecture in existence... 
it stands out as an  
intellectual triumph.’ 
- Sir John Summerson



Backlist

19

Detail in 
Contemporary Glass 
Architecture
Virginia McLeod
9781856697408
224pp | Hardback | 2011
$65.00 | £50.00

Detail in 
Contemporary 
Landscape 
Architecture
Virginia McLeod
9781780670232
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$60.00 | £29.99

Detail in 
Contemporary 
Residential 
Architecture 2
David Phillips,  
Megumi Yamashita
9781780671758
224pp | Hardback | 2014
$65.00 | £45.00

Detail in Contemporary 
Timber Architecture
Virginia McLeod
97817806765555
224 | Paperback | 2015
$50.00 | £29.99

Drawing for Interior 
Design 
Second Edition
Drew Plunkett
UK 9781780671772
US 9781780671765
9781780676517 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2014
$40.00 | £24.95

Encyclopedia of Detail 
in Contemporary 
Residential 
Architecture
Virginia McLeod
9781856696920
352 | Hardback | 2010
$70.00 | £55.00

Hassan Fathy
Earth & Utopia
Salma Samar Damluji, Viola 
Bertini
9781786272614
368pp | Hardback | 2018
$85.00 | £65.00

Introduction to 
Architectural 
Technology 
Third Edition
William McLean, Pete Silver
9781786276810
9781529423211 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2021
$50.00 | £35.00

Key Urban Housing of 
the Twentieth Century
Hilary French
9781856695640
240pp | Paperback | 2008
£35.00
Not available in US

Lighting for Interior 
Design
Malcolm Innes
9781856698368
9781780673905 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$40.00 | £30.00

Luis Vidal + Architects 
Second Edition
From Process to Results
Clare Melhuish
9781786270436
240pp | Hardback | 2018
$50.00 | £35.00

Make Sense
Architecture by White
White Arkitekter
9781786274144
272 | Hardback | 2019
$29.99 | £25.00



Backlist

20

Spatial Strategies for 
Interior Design
Ian Higgins
9781780674155
9781780677262 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2015
$40.00 | £29.99

Studio Craft & 
Technique for Architects
Second Edition
Miriam Delaney & Anne 
Gorman
9781913947712
9781529421040 eBook
560pp | Flexiback | 2022
$35.00 | £24.99

Sustainability in 
Interior Design
Siân Moxon
9781856698146
9781780673806 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$45.00 | £30.00

What is Architecture?
And 100 Other Questions
Rasmus Waern
9781780676029
216pp | Hardback | 2015
$14.95 | £9.95

Planning Learning 
Spaces
A Practical Guide for Architects, 
Designers, School Leaders
Murray Hudson, Terry White
9781786275097
9781786277572 eBook
144pp | Paperback | 2019
$29.99 | £24.99

Reading Architecture
Second Edition
A Visual Lexicon
Owen Hopkins
9781529420340
9781529420357 | eBook
192pp | Paperback
532 illustrations
210 x 270mm
$35.00 | £30.00

Research Methods for 
Architecture
Ray Lucas
9781780677538
9781780679822 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2016
$35.00 | £25.00

Sketching for 
Architecture + Interior 
Design
Stephanie Travis
UK: 9781780675923
US: 9781780675640
9781780678054 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2015
$24.99 | £19.99

Manufacturing 
Architecture
An Architect’s Guide to 
Custom Processes, Materials, 
Applications
Dana K. Gulling
9781786271334
352 | Hardback | 2018
$85.00 | £65.00

Materials and Interior 
Design
Rachael Brown,  
Lorraine Farrelly
9781856697590
9781780673851 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$50.00 | £30.00

A New History of 
Modern Architecture
Colin Davies
9781786270573
500pp | Paperback | 2018
$50.00 | £35.00

Parametric Design for 
Architecture
Wassim Jabi
9781780673141
9781780675367 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2013
$50.00 | £40.00



Backlist

21

Art

Light for Visual Artists
Second Edition
Understanding, Using Light in 
Art & Design
Richard Yot
9781786274519
176pp | Paperback | 2019
$35.00 | £24.99

Art Since 1980
Charting the Contemporary
Peter R. Kalb
9781780672809
336pp | Paperback | 2013 
Not available in US
£55.00

Fundamentals of  
Art History
Michael Cothren,  
Anne D’Alleva
9781913947019
9781529423198 eBook
168pp | Paperback | 2021
$19.99 | £12.99

Global Art and the  
Cold War
John J Curley
9781786272294
28 pp| Hardback | 2019
$50.00 | £29.99

Italian Renaissance 
Courts
Art, Pleasure, Power
Alison Cole
9781780677408
9781780679860 eBook
256pp | Hardback | 2016
$30.00 | £19.95

A World History of 
Architecture
Third Edition
Michael Fazio, Marian 
Moffett, others
9781780671116
624 | Paperback | 2013 
£40.00

Not available in US

Art in Renaissance 
Italy 
Fourth Edition
John T. Paoletti,  
Gary M. Radke
9781856697972
576pp | Hardback | 2011
$75.00 | £45.00

Art of Renaissance 
Florence
A City, Its Legacy
Scott Nethersole
9781786273420
9781786278210 eBook
224pp | Hardback | 2019
$34.99 | £30.00

Colour, Third Edition
A workshop for artists, designers
David Hornung
UK: 9781786276346
US: 9781786276605
9781529424522 eBook
160pp | Paperback | 2020
$40.00 | £30.00

‘Perfect for breaking down 
concepts surrounding colour 
theory and use with art.  
Really great workshops fully 
planned out and adaptable.’  
- �Marie Le Starza, Burton and  

South Derbyshire College



Backlist

22

Business, 
Advertising 
and  
Creativity

The Brand Book
An Insider’s Guide to Brand 
Building for Businesses and 
Organizations 
Daryl Fielding
9781529420173
9781529420180 | eBook
232pp | Psperback
$26.99 | £20.00

The Creative Nudge
Simple Steps to Help You Think 
Differently
Mick Mahoney,  
Kevin Chesters
9781786279002
9781529421019 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2021
$17.99 | £12.99

How to Do Great Work 
Without Being an 
Asshole
Paul Woods
9781786273918
9781786278470 eBook
140pp | Paperback | 2019
$17.99 | £12.99

Making the Americas 
Modern
Hemispheric Art 1910-1960
Edward J. Sullivan
9781786271556
336pp | Hardback | 2018
$50.00 | £29.99

Methods & Theories  
of Art History 
Third Edition
Michael Cothren,  
Anne D’Alleva
9781913947026
9781529423204 eBook
200pp | Paperback | 2021
$19.99 | £12.99

Sign Painting
A practical guide to tools, 
materials, techniques
Mike Meyer & Friends
9781786276926
9781529420999 eBook
192pp | Hardback | 2021
$35.00 | £30.00

The Visual Arts: A History
Revised Seventh Edition
John Fleming and Hugh Honour
US: 9781529432664
996pp | Paperback | 2023 | $80.00

A World History of Art
Revised Seventh Edition
John Fleming and Hugh Honour
UK: 9781856695848
996pp | Paperback | 2009 | £60.00

The most comprehensive  
history of art ever published  
in a single volume.



Backlist

23

Design

100 Ideas that 
Changed Design

Peter Fiell, Charlotte Fiell
9781786273437
216pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

100 Ideas that Changed 
Graphic Design
Steven Heller,  
Véronique Vienne
9781786273895
216pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

The Art of the Fold
How to Make Innovative Books, 
Paper Structures
Hedi Kyle, Ulla Warchol
9781786272935
192pp | Hardback | 2018
$35.00 | £25.00

Now Try Something 
Weirder
How to keep having great 
ideas, survive in the creative 
business
Michael Johnson
9781786274182
256pp | Paperback | 2019
$28.00 | £19.99

Read Me
10 Lessons for Writing Great 
Copy
Roger Horberry 
Gyles Lingwood
UK: 9781780671819
US: 9781780673486
9781780676791 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2014
$35.00 | £25.00

Sh*t They Didn’t  
Tell You
How to Succeed in the 
Creative Industries
Paul Woods
9781786279538
9781529423228 eBook
144pp | Paperback | 2021
$17.99 | £12.99

The Story is Everything
Mastering Creative 
Communication for Business
Andreas Loizou
9781913947941
9781529419733 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2022
$19.95 | £14.99

I’m Afraid Debbie from 
Marketing Has Left for 
the Day
Morten Münster
UK: 9781786279484
US: 9781786278951
9781529420951 eBook
304pp | Paperback | 2021
$17.99 | £12.99

Copywriting 
Third Edition
Successful Writing for Design, Advertising  
and Marketing
Gyles Lingwood & Mark Shaw
9781529420241 | Paperback | 2022
9781529420258 | eBook
240pp | 200 illustrations | 244 x 172mm
$35.00 | £24.99

‘An inspiring and essential book  
for everyone interested in  
improving the way they write.’ 
- �Brian Minards, School of Advertising,  

Academy of Art University, San Francisco

www.laurenceking.com

  Copywriting
Successful writing 
 for design, advertising
 and marketing

Gyles Lingwood & Mark Shaw 

Successful writing for design, advertising and marketing
Third edition

Writing great copy is often assumed to be a natural talent. However,
there are powerful techniques you can employ to craft strong written
content with ease. This essential guide teaches the art of writing great
copy for digital marketing, branding, advertising, websites, social media,
retail environments, packaging, catalogues, internal communications
and company magazines.

Using a series of practical exercises and up-to-date illustrated
examples of award-winning campaigns and branded communications,
*Copywriting, Third Edition takes you through step-by-step processes
that will help you to write engaging content quickly and effectively.

This revised edition includes new, insightful interviews from a diverse 
range of leading copywriters, as well as new illustrated case studies of 
major brands that explore the practical challenges involved in creating 
cutting-edge copy, providing you with all the tools and advice you need 
to become a confident and versatile creative copywriter.

Gyles Lingwood is Director of Education (Arts) at the University of 
Lincoln, having previously worked in London’s branding and advertising 
industries. His work has won a number of awards including D&AD, 
British Interactive Media Association and the US Creativity Awards. He 
is the author of Read Me: 10 Lessons for Writing Great Copy (Laurence 
King, 2014).

Mark Shaw was a professional copywriter for more than 30 years. He 
founded UK design agency Jupiter Design, and was President of Liquid 
Agency Europe, where he managed global brand and messaging for some 
of the world’s leading organisations. He died in 2017.

 “Significantly revised and updated, this third edition covers so much 
more than simply writing. It considers the integration of strategy  
with the creative process and articulates the stages necessary for 
successful communication, using excellent examples and illustrations. 
An inspiring and essential book for everyone interested in improving 
the way they write.”
Brian Minards, School of Advertising, Academy of Art University, San Francisco

C
opyw

riting
 Successful w

riting for design, advertising and m
arketing 

Gyles Lingw
ood

&
 M

ark Shaw

Third Edition

Third Edition

 *Copywriting

*

*



Backlist

24

Graphic Design 
Third Edition
A History
Stephen J. Eskilson
9781786273970
472 pp| Paperback | 2019
Not available in US
£40.00

Cut and Fold 
Techniques for 
Promotional Materials
Revised Edition
Paul Jackson
9781786272966
9781780675039 eBook
144pp | Paperback | 2018
$24.99 | £17.99

Designing Type 
Second Edition
Karen Cheng
9781786277480
248pp | Paperback | 2020 
Not available in US
£30.00

Drawing for Product 
Designers
Kevin Henry
9781856697439
9781780673615 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2012
$40.00 | £29.99

Furniture Design
An Introduction to 
Development, Materials, 
Manufacturing
Stuart Lawson
9781780671208
9781780675190 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2013
$45.00 | £35.00

Bookbinding
The Complete Guide to 
Folding, Sewing & Binding
Franziska Morlok, Miriam 
Waszelewski
9781786271686
420pp | Hardback | 2018 
£45.00
Not available in US

Children’s Picturebooks 
Second Edition
The Art of Visual Storytelling
Martin Salisbury,  
Morag Styles
9781786275738
9781786277688 eBook
200pp | Paperback | 2020
$40.00 | £29.99

Creating a Brand 
Identity 
A Guide for Designers
Catharine Slade-Brooking
9781780675626
9781780679808 eBook
160pp | Paperback | 2016
$29.99 | £19.99

Cut and Fold 
Techniques for  
Pop-Up Designs
Paul Jackson
9781780673271
9781780675022 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2014
$24.99 | £17.99

Folding Techniques for Designers 
Second Edition
Paul Jackson
9781529419788
9781529419771 eBook
256pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £25.00

‘Excellent clarity of 
photography and diagrams.  
The links to patterns  
and videos online are a  
great addition to this  
revised edition.’ 
- Tom Nelson, Coventry University



Backlist

25

The next time you are tempted to design a logo, take 
a look at this book. Chances are, it has already been done.  
By raising the bar, this wonderful resource will make better 
designers of all of us. – Michael Bierut

With more than 600 new entries, this revised and expanded 
logo bible builds on the breakthrough success of the original 
edition. Arranged across more than 80 categories according 
to their distinguishing features, the collection brings together 
visual identities from past masters such as Paul Rand, 
Saul Bass, Alan Fletcher and Anton Stankowski, and the 
latest output from the leading and most exciting studios 
around the world. 

With details about the design accompanying most entries 
and a new set of ‘spotlight’ entries, Logo remains a complete, 
taxonomical guide to the history, development and style of 
identity design.

Michael Evamy is a design journalist, author and copywriter 
and works with major design companies on branding and 
identity projects. His previous books include Logotype 
and, with Lucienne Roberts, Insight.

Revised  Edition

Michael Evamy

Michael Evamy

Logo: T
he reference guide 

to sym
bols and logotypes

www.laurenceking.com

£29.99/US$40.00

Modern Scandinavian 
Design
Charlotte Fiell, Peter Fiell, 
Magnus Englund
9781786270528
592pp | Hardback | 2017
$85.00 | £60.00

Logo
Revised Edition

Michael Evamy
9781786275813
432pp | Hardback | 2021
$42.00 | £32.00

The Logo Design  
Idea Book
Steven Heller, Gail Anderson
9781786274120
128pp | Paperback | 2019
$20.00 | £12.99

Logotype
Michael Evamy
9781780678573
9781780673943 eBook
336pp | Paperback | 2016
$19.99 | £14.99

Materials for Design
Chris Lefteri
9781780673448
9781780675343 eBook
256pp | Paperback | 2014
$35.00 | £24.99

The Graphic Design 
Idea Book
Inspiration from 50 Masters
Gail Anderson,  
Steven Heller
9781780677569
9781780679938 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2016
$17.95 | £20.00

Graphic Design  
Play Book
An Exploration of  
Visual Thinking
Sophie Cure, Aurélien Farina
9781786273963
80pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

How to be a Graphic 
Designer Without 
Losing Your Soul
Second Edition
Adrian Shaughnessy
9781856697095
9781780677651 eBook
176pp | Paperback | 2010 
£19.99

How to Make Repeat 
Patterns
A Guide for Designers, 
Architects, Artists
Paul Jackson
9781786271297
160pp | Paperback | 2018
$30.00 | £20.00

Making It 
Third Edition
Chris Lefteri
UK:  9781786273277
US: 9781786273284
312pp | Paperback | 2019
$40.00 | £24.99

‘A creatively stimulating and 
deeply informative resource for 
bringing ideas to life.’
- Tim Brown, CEO and president of IDEO



Backlist

26

Fashion and 
Textiles

The Visual History  
of Type
Paul McNeil
9781780679761
9781529427646 eBook
672pp | Hardback | 2017
$85.00 | £60.00

Women in Design
From Aino Aalto to  
Eva Zeisel
Charlotte Fiell, Clementine 
Fiell
9781786275318
256pp | Hardback | 2019
$45.00 | £35.00

100 Ideas that 
Changed Fashion
Harriet Worsley
9781786273901
216pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

Structural Packaging
Design your own Boxes, 3D 
Forms
Paul Jackson
9781856697538
9781780673837 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2012
$29.99 | £19.99

Symbol
The Reference Guide 
to Abstract, Figurative 
Trademarks
Angus Hyland,  
Steven Bateman
9781780671840
336pp | Paperback | 2014
$19.99 | £14.99

A Type Primer
Second Edition
John Kane
UK: 9781856696449
US: 9781786276353
9781780677620 eBook
240pp | Paperback | 2011
$45.00 | £30.00

The Typography  
Idea Book
Inspiration from 50 Masters
Gail Anderson,  
Steven Heller
9781780678498
9781786270979 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2016
$20.00 | £14.99

Product Design Styling
Peter Dabbs
9781786277848
9781529420920 eBook
160pp | Paperback | 2021
$40.00 | £25.00

Prototyping and 
Modelmaking for 
Product Design
Second Edition
Bjarki Hallgrimsson
9781786275110
208pp | Paperback | 2019
$50.00 | £29.99

Oh Sh*t... What Now?
Honest Advice for New Graphic 
Designers
Craig Oldham
9781780679631
128pp | Hardback | 2018
$24.99 | £17.99

Research Methods for 
Product Design
Alex Milton, Paul Rodgers
9781780673028
192pp | Paperback | 2013
$40.00 | £24.99



Backlist

27

Creating Couture 
Embellishment
Ellen Miller
UK: 9781780679488
US: 9781780679495
400pp | Flexiback | 2017
$85.00 | £50.00

Designing Knitted 
Textiles
Machine Knitting for Fashion
Florence Spurling
9781786276537
9781529423174 eBook
200pp | Flexiback | 2021
$45.00 | £35.00

Digital Textile Design
Second Edition
Melanie Bowles, Ceri Isaac
9781780670027
9781780673998 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$45.00 | £30.00

Draping
Second Edition
Karolyn Kiisel
9781786272317
9781786279316 eBook
368pp | Flexiback | 2020
$85.00 | £50.00

All About Yves
Catherine Ormen
9781786271242
128pp | Hardback | 2017
$60.00 | £45.00

Circular Fashion
Making the Fashion 
Industry Sustainable

Peggy Blum
9781786278876
9781529420982 eBook
176pp | Paperback | 2021

$35.00 | £25.00 

Complete Pleats
Pleating Techniques for 
Fashion, Architecture, Design
Paul Jackson
9781780676012
9781780678955 eBook
304pp | Hardback | 2015
$45.00 | £29.99

Couture Tailoring
A Construction Guide for 
Women’s Jackets
Claire Shaeffer
9781786275752
9781529420913 eBook
352pp | Flexiback | 2021
$95.00 | £60.00

100 Years of Fashion
Cally Blackman
9781786276827
400pp | Paperback | 2020
$19.99 | £14.99

500 Patterns
Jeffrey Mayer, Todd 
Conover, Lauren Tagliaferro
9781786276896
9781529420968 eBook
304pp | Paperback | 2021
$30.00 | £25.00

Advanced Creative 
Draping
Karolyn Kiisel
9781913947729
9781529422665 eBook
256 | Flexiback | 2022
$75.00 | £40.00

Africa in Fashion
Luxury, Craft and  
Textile Heritage
Ken Kweku Nimo
9781913947958
9781529419856 eBook
200pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £30.00



Backlist

28

Fashion Bags and 
Accessories
Creative Design  
and Production
Darla-Jane Gilroy
9781529419900
9781529419917 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2023
$40.00 | £28.00

Fashion Design
A Guide to the Industry, the 
Creative Process
Denis Antoine
9781786275769
9781529423235 eBook
224pp | Flexiback | 2020
$45.00 | £35.00

Fashion Design 
Research 
Second Edition
Ezinma Mbeledogu
9781913947668
9781529423235 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £24.99

Fashion Drawing
Second Edition
Illustration Techniques for 
Fashion Designers
Michele Wesen Bryant
9781780678344
448pp | Flexiback | 2016
$65.00 | £45.00

Fashion & 
Sustainability
Design for Change
Kate Fletcher, Lynda Grose
9781856697545
9781780673622 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$40.00 | $30.00

Draping
Techniques for Beginners
Francesca Sterlacci, 
Barbara Arata-Gavere
9781786271761
352pp | Flexiback | 2019
$70.00 | £40.00

Fabric for Fashion
The Complete Guide, Second Edition
Clive Hallett and Amanda Johnston
9781913947934
9781529419962 eBook
296pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £29.99

Fabric for Fashion
The Swatch Book, Revised Second Edition
Clive Hallett and Amanda Johnston
9781913947613
100pp | Spiral bound | 2021
$135.00 | £90.00

‘Great for specialisation talks 
around career pathways, good 
contemporary references, and 
good resource book overall 
with a comprehensive list of 
certifications.’ 
- Faye Fraser, Northampton College

‘Concise, well presented, 
easy to comprehend.  
It’s a fabulous book. I am 
redesigning our curriculum 
around this book.’ 
- �Katrina Healey,  

Otis College of Art and Design



Backlist

29

Marketing Fashion 
Second Edition
Strategy, Branding and 
Promotion
Harriet Posner
9781780675664
9781780678078 eBook
240pp | Paperback | 2015
$40.00 | £29.99

Pattern Cutting
Second Edition
Dennic Chunman Lo
9781786276049
9781780675381 eBook
300pp | Paperback | 2021
$75.00 | £45.00

Pattern Cutting for 
Menswear
Second Edition
Gareth Kershaw
9781786276759
9781529421033 eBook
336pp | Flexiback | 2021
$75.00 | £45.00

Pattern Magic
Tomoko Nakamichi
9781856697057
9781529429909 eBook
104pp | Jacketed Paperback
2010
$30.00 | £20.00

The History of Modern 
Fashion
Daniel James Cole,  
Nancy Deihl
9781780676036
9781780677972 eBook
480pp | Hardback | 2015
$85.00 | £60.00

How to Set Up & Run a 
Fashion Label
Third Edition
Toby Meadows
UK: 9781786274847
US: 9781786274212
224pp | Paperback | 2019
$30.00 | £22.50

Knitwear Design
Carol Brown
9781780670584
9781780676722 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2013
$40.00 | £34.99

Lingerie Design
A Complete Course
Pamela Powell
9781780677910
304pp | Flexiback | 2016
$65.00 | £45.00

Fashion in Film
Christopher Laverty
9781786277091
9781529420944 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2021
$22.00 | £16.99

Fashion Portfolio
Create, Curate, Innovate
Tamara Albu,  
Michelle Nahum-Albright
9781913947927
9781529419870 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2023
$40.00 | £30.00

Fashion Trend 
Forecasting
Gwyneth Holland, Rae Jones
9781786270580
9781529421897 eBook
160pp | Paperback | 2017
$35.00 | £24.99

Footwear Design
Aki Choklat
9781856697453
9781780673660 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$45.00 | £30.00



Backlist

30

ReFashioned
Cutting-Edge Clothing from 
Upcycled Materials
Sass Brown
9781780673011
9781780678849 eBook
208pp | Hardback | 2013
$40.00 | £24.99

Regenerative Fashion
A Nature-based Approach 
to Fibre, Livelihoods and 
Leadership

Safia Minney
9781529419924
9781529419931 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £29.99

Sewing
Techniques for Beginners
Francesca Sterlacci, 
Barbara Seggio
9781786271983
352pp | Flexiback | 2019
$70.00 | £40.00

Sewing for Fashion 
Designers
Anette Fischer
UK: 9781780672304
US: 9781780672311
9781780677040 eBook
320pp | Hardback | 2015
$65.00 | £40.00

The Pattern 
Sourcebook
A Century of Surface Design
Drusilla Cole
9781780674711
304pp | Jacketed 
Paperback | 2015
$19.99 | £16.99

Printed Textile Design
Amanda Briggs-Goode
9781780671185
9781780675428 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2013
$45.00 | £35.00

ProMakeup Design 
Book
Includes 30 Face Charts
Lan Nguyen-Grealis
9781786275493
176pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

Promoting Fashion
Barbara Graham,  
Caline Anouti
9781786272157
9781529429947 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2018
$39.99 | £24.99

Pattern Magic
Stretch Fabrics
Tomoko Nakamichi
9781856698276 
9781529429930 eBook 
104pp | Paperback | 2012
$30.00 | £20.00

Pattern Magic 2
Tomoko Nakamichi
9781856697064
9781529429916 eBook
104pp | Jacketed Paperback
2011
$30.00 | £20.00

Pattern Magic 3
Tomoko Nakamichi
9781780676944
9781529429923 eBook
100pp | Jacketed Paperback
2016
$30.00 | £20.00

Pattern Making
Techniques for Beginners
Francesca Sterlacci, 
Barbara Arata-Gavere, 
others
9781786271969
352pp | Flexiback | 2019
$70.00 | £40.00



Backlist

31

Woven Textile Design
Jan Shenton
9781780673370
9781780675558 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2014
$40.00 | £25.00

Photography 
Fifth Edition
A Cultural History
Mary Warner Marien
9781786277855
9781529420975 eBook
568pp | Paperback | 2021
$85.00 | £45.00

Saul Bass
A Life in Film & Design
Jennifer Bass, Pat Kirkham
9781856697521
440 pp | Hardback | 2011
$85.00 | £60.00

Film and 
Photography

Technical Drawing  
for Fashion 
Second Edition
A Complete Guide
Basia Szkutnicka
UK: 9781780678368
US: 9781780678375
9781529427639 eBook
256pp | Flexiback | 2017
$50.00 | £40.00

Textile Design
Simon Clarke
9781856696876
224pp | Paperback | 2011
$50.00 | £35.00

Vintage Details
A Fashion Sourcebook
Jeffrey Mayer, Basia 
Szkutnicka
9781780677422
400 pp| Hardback | 2016
$65.00 | £35.00

Visual Merchandising
Fourth Edition
Windows, in-store displays 
for retail
Tony Morgan
9781913947323
9781529423181 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2021
$45.00 | £30.00

Film 
Fourth Edition
A Critical Introduction
Maria Pramaggiore, Tom Wallis
9781786275776
9781786277596 eBook
472 pp| Paperback | 2020
$70.00 | £40.00

The perfect starter text  
for students of film  
studies, thoroughly  
revised and updated



32

Title index

Title Index
100 Ideas that Changed  

Design.............................23

100 Ideas that Changed  
Fashion........................... 26

100 Ideas that Changed  
Graphic Design.................23

100 Years of Fashion................27

500 Patterns..........................27

Advanced Creative Draping......27

Africa in Fashion....................27

All About Yves........................27

Archidoodle...........................18

Architectural Modelmaking 
Second Edition..................18

Architectural Styles.................18

Architecture: An Introduction.... 18

Architecture of Yemen, The......18

Art in Renaissance Florence..... 21

Art in Renaissance Italy 
Fourth Edition................... 21

Art of the Fold, The.................23

Art Since 1980........................ 21

Better Things.......................... 7

Biomorphic Structures.............18

Bookbinding..........................24

Brand Book, The.....................22

Children’s Picturebooks 
Second Edition..................24

Circular Fashion.....................27

Colour Third Edition................. 21

Complete Pleats.....................27

Copywriting Third Edition.........23

Couture Tailoring....................27

Creating a Brand Identity........24

Creating Couture  
Embellishment..................27

Creative Nudge, The................22

Cut and Fold Techniques  
for Pop-Up Designs............24

Cut and Fold Techniques for 
Promotional Materials........24

Design Process in Architecture....18

Designing Knitted Textiles........27

Designing Type Second Edition...24

Detail in Contemporary 
Concrete Architecture........18

Detail in Contemporary 
Glass Architecture.............19

Detail in Contemporary 
Landscape Architecture......19

Detail in Contemporary 
Residential Architecture 2...19

Detail in Contemporary 
Timber Architecture...........19

Digital Marketing Handbook,  
The.................................. 5

Digital Textile Design  
Second Edition..................27

Don’t Get a Job…Make a Job  
New Edition....................... 4

Draping Techniques 
for Beginners................... 28

Draping Second Edition...........27

Drawing for Interior Design 
Second Edition..................19

Drawing for Product Designers....24

Drawing for Product Designers 
Second Edition..................10

Editorial Design Third Edition.... 11

Encyclopedia of Detail 
in Contemporary 
Residential Architecture.....19

Fabric for Fashion: The Complete 
Guide Second Edition ........ 28

Fabric for Fashion The Swatch Book	
 Revised Second Edition...... 28

Fashion & Sustainability.......... 28

Fashion Bags and Accessories.... 28

Fashion Design...................... 28

Fashion Design Research  
Second Edition................. 28

Fashion Drawing  
Second Edition................. 28

Fashion in Film...................... 29

Fashion Portfolio................... 29

Fashion Trend Forecasting....... 29

Fashion Writing......................16

Film Fourth Edition................. 31

Folding Techniques for Designers 
Second Edition..................24

Footwear Design................... 29

Fundamentals of Art History.... 21

Furniture Design.....................24

Global Art and the Cold War..... 21

Graphic Design Idea Book, The....25

Graphic Design Play Book........25

Graphic Design: A History 
Third Edition.....................24

Hassan Fathy.........................19

History of Interior Design  
Fifth Edition, A................... 9

History of Modern Design 
Third Edition...................... 8

History of Modern Fashion, The...29

History of Western Architecture 
Seventh Edition, A..............18

How to be a Graphic Designer 
Without Losing Your Soul 
Second Edition..................25

How to Do Great Work Without 
Being an Asshole...............22

How to Make Repeat Patterns... 25

How to Set Up & Run a Fashion 
Label Third Edition............ 29

I’m Afraid Debbie from Marketing 
Has Left for the Day..........23



33

Title index

Introduction to Architectural 
Technology Third Edition.....19

Italian Renaissance Courts...... 21

Key Urban Housing of the 
Twentieth Century.............19

Knitwear Design.................... 29

Light for Visual Artists 
Second Edition.................. 21

Lighting for Interior Design......19

Lingerie Design..................... 29

Logo Design Idea Book, The......25

Logo Revised Edition...............25

Logotype...............................25

Luis Vidal + Architects 
Second Edition..................19

Make Sense...........................19

Making It Third Edition............25

Making the Americas Modern...22

Manufacturing Architecture.... 20

Marketing Fashion  
Second Edition................. 29

Materials and Interior Design.. 20

Materials for Design................25

Methods & Theories of Art History 
Third Edition.....................22

Modern Scandinavian Design....25

New History of Modern 
Architecture, A................. 20

Now Try Something Weirder.....23

Oh Sh*t…What Now?............. 26

Parametric Design 
for Architecture................ 20

Pattern Cutting for Menswear 
Second Edition................. 29

Pattern Cutting  
Second Edition................. 29

Pattern Magic....................... 29

Pattern Magic 2..................... 30

Pattern Magic 3..................... 30

Pattern Magic Stretch Fabrics.... 30

Pattern Making Techniques 
for Beginners................... 30

Pattern Sourcebook, The......... 30

Photography Fifth Edition........ 31

Planning Learning Spaces....... 20

Print Production..................... 12

Printed Textile Design............. 30

Product Design Styling........... 26

ProMakeup Design Book......... 30

Promoting Fashion................. 30

Prototyping and Modelmaking  
for Product Design............ 26

Read Me................................23

Reading Architecture 
Second Edition................. 20

Refashioned......................... 30

Regenerative Fashion............. 30

Research Methods 
for Architecture................ 20

Research Methods for 
Product Design................ 26

Saul Bass.............................. 31

Screen Style........................... 13

Sewing for Fashion Designers.... 30

Sewing Techniques 
for Beginners................... 30

Sh*t They Didn’t Tell You..........23

Sign Painting.........................22

Sketching for Architecture + 
Interior Design................. 20

Spatial Strategies for 
Interior Design................. 20

Story is Everything, The...........23

Story of Perfume, The.............. 17

Structural Packaging............. 26

Studio Craft & Technique  
for Architects 
Second Edition................. 20

Style Thesaurus, The................14

Sustainability in  
Interior Design................. 20

Symbol................................ 26

Technical Drawing for Fashion 
Second Edition.................. 31

Textile Design......................... 31

Type Primer Second Edition, A... 26

Typography Idea Book, The...... 26

User Experience Design............ 6

Vintage Details...................... 31

Visual Arts: A History Revised 
Seventh Edition, The...........22

Visual History of Type, The...... 26

Visual Merchandising 
Fourth Edition................... 31

What is Architecture?............. 20

Women in Design.................. 26

World History of Architecture 
Third Edition, A.................. 21

World History of Art Revised 
Seventh Edition, A..............22

Woven Textile Design............... 31



Laurence King
Quercus Books

Carmelite House
50 Victoria Embankment

London EC4Y 0DZ
United Kingdom

Telephone +44 20 3122 6000
E: Siobhan.Peters@quercusbooks.co.uk

Our books are distributed in  
the US and Canada by:

Chronicle Books
680 Street

San Francisco, CA 94107
Telephone: 415 537 4200

Email: hello@chroniclebooks.com
www.chroniclebooks.com

For the latest information on all our titles, please 
go to our website at

www.laurenceking.com/pages/student

For editorial submissions, please contact:
commissioning@laurenceking.com

For inspection copies/desk copies, please contact:
inspectioncopies@laurenceking.com

For foreign rights enquiries, please contact:
Ruth.Blakemore@hachette.co.uk






